ALABAMA IDAHO MINNESOTA NORTH DAKOTA UTAH

ALASKA ILLINOIS MISSISSIPPI OHIO VERMONT
ARIZONA INDIANA MISSOURI OKLAHOMA VIRGIN ISLANDS
ARKANSAS IOWA MONTANA OREGON VIRGINIA
CALIFORNIA KANSAS NEBRASKA PENNSYVANNIA WASHINGTON
COLORADO KENTUCKY NEVADA PURETO RICO WEST VIRGINIA
CONNECTICUT LOUISIANA NEW HAMPSHIRE RHODE ISLAND WESTERN PACIFIC
DELAWARE MAINE NEW JERSEY SOUTH CAROLINA WISCONSIN
FLORIDA MARYLAND NEW MEXICO SOUTH DAKOTA WYOMING
GEORGIA MASSACHUSETTS NEW YORK TENNESSEE

HAWAII MICHIGAN NORTH CAROLINA TEXAS




RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AG GEORGIA FARM CREDIT ACA ROME GA 30162-1466
ALABAMA AG CREDIT, FLCA SELMA AL 36701-7750
ALABAMA AG CREDIT, PCA MONTGOMERY AL 36117-7024
ALABAMA FARM CREDIT, FLCA ALBERTVILLE AL 35950-0021
ALABAMA FARM CREDIT, PCA ALBERTVILLE AL 35950-0021
AMERICAN COMMERCE BANK, N.A. BREMEN GA 30110-1973
AMERIFIRST BANK UNION SPRINGS AL 36089-0570
AMERIS BANK MOULTRIE GA 31776-2529
BANK INDEPENDENT SHEFFIELD AL 35660-0140
CB&T BANK OF EAST ALABAMA PHENIX CITY AL 36868-2400
CITIZENS BANK & TRUST ARAB AL 35016-0683
COMMUNITY NEIGHBOR BANK CAMDEN AL 36726-0518
CULLMAN SAVINGS BANK CULLMAN AL 35055-4117
FARM CREDIT OF NW FLA MARIANNA FL 32447-7000
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK JACKSONVILLE AL 36265-0070
FIRST BANK RAINSVILLE AL 35986-0009
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BRUNDIDGE AL 36010-0775
FIRST NATIONAL BANK HARTFORD AL 36344-0129
FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALICEVILLE AL 35442-0546
FIRST SOUTH FARM CREDIT, ACA INDIANOLA MS 38751-1510
FRIEND BANK SLOCOMB AL 36375-8106
HEADLAND NATIONAL BANK HEADLAND AL 36345-0157
JACKSON PURCHASE ACA MAYFIELD KY 42066-0029
METRO BANK SOUTHSIDE AL 35907-7906
PEOPLES BANK OF DURANT BR OF M DURANT MS 39063-0391
PEOPLES EXCHANGE BK OF MONROE MONROEVILLE AL 36461-0865
PEOPLESSOUTH BANK coLQuITT GA 39837-0218
SOUTHERN STATES BANK ANNISTON AL 36202-5755
TRINITY BANK DOTHAN AL 36303-1301
TROY BANK & TRUST CO TROY AL 36081-0967
UNITED BANK ATMORE AL 36502-2442
WAYNE COUNTY BANK WAYNESBORO TN 38485-0247



RETURN TO STATE LIST

NO ACTIVE LENDERS AT THIS TIME



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST NEW MEXICO BANK OF SILVER CITY SILVER CITY NM 88062-7781
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
FARM CREDIT OF NEW MEXICO, FLCA LAS CRUCES NM 88004-5039
FARM CREDIT SERVICES SOUTHWEST-FLCA TEMPE AZ 85285-4138
FARM CREDIT SERVICES SOUTHWEST-PCA TEMPE AZ 85282-3154
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
GREAT WESTERN BANK WATERTOWN SD 57201-2452
ROCK CANYON BANK OREM uTt 84057-2663
SUNSTATE BANK CASA GRANDE AZ 85230-0000
WESTERN BANK LORDSBURG NM 88045-0490
ZB, N.A. SPANISH FORK uTt 84660-1725



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AGHERITAGE FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA POCAHONTAS AR 72455-0506
AGHERITAGE FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA LONOKE AR 72086-0298
ANSTAFF BANK GREEN FOREST AR 72638-1900
ARKANSAS COUNTY BANK DEWITT AR 72042-0511
ARVEST BANK LOWELL AR 72745-1219
BANCORPSOUTH BANK MARSHALL TX 75671-0000
BANK OF CAVE CITY CAVE CITY AR 72521-0490
BANK OF DELIGHT DELIGHT AR 71940-0068
BANK OF ENGLAND ENGLAND AR 72046-0070
BANK OF HOLLY GROVE HOLLY GROVE AR 72069-0419
BANK OF LAKE VILLAGE LAKE VILLAGE AR 71653-0727
BANK OF MCCRORY MCCRORY AR 72101-0370
BANK OF SALEM SALEM AR 72576-0338
BANK OF THE OZARKS JASPER AR 72641-0437
BEAR STATE BANK, N.A. LITTLE ROCK AR 72223-2000
CHAMBERS BANK FORT SMITH AR 72901-7957
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK HARRISON AR 72601-4307
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK WALDRON AR 72958-0788
COMMUNITY STATE BANK BRADLEY AR 71826-0120
CORNERSTONE BANK BERRYVILLE AR 72616-0830
CROSS COUNTY BANK WYNNE AR 72396-0009
DELTA FEDERAL LAND CREDIT ASSOCIATION DERMOTT AR 71638-0750
DELTA PCA DERMOTT AR 71638-0750
DIAMOND BANK MINERAL SPRINGS AR 71851-0299
EVOLVE BANK & TRUST MEMPHIS TN 38119-3901
FARM CREDIT MIDSOUTH,PCA MARION AR 72364-0678
FARM CREDIT SERVICES RUSSELLVILLE AR 72801-0728
FARM CREDIT SERVICES GREENBRIAR AR 72058-9331
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK STUTTGART AR 72160-0947
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK PERRYVILLE AR 72126-0189
FARMERS BANK GREENWOOD AR 72936-0610
FARMERS BANK & TRUST BLYTHEVILLE AR 72316-0688
FARMERS BANK AND TRUST MAGNOLIA AR 71754-0250
FARMERS STATE BANK CENTER TX 75935-0352
FIRST DELTA BANK TYRONZA AR 72386-0395
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST MISSOURI STATE BANK FISK MO 63940-0000
FIRST NATIONAL BANK WYNNE AR 72396-0129
FIRST NATIONAL BANK FORT SMITH AR 72902-0007
FIRST NATIONAL BANK HEAVENER OK 74937-0068
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF EASTERN ARKANSAS  FORREST CITY AR 72336-2019
FIRST SECURITY BANK SEARCY AR 72145-1009
FIRST SERVICE BANK DERMOTT AR 71638-0800
FIRST STATE BANK DEQUEEN AR 71832-0970
FIRST STATE BANK PLAINVIEW AR 72857-0277



FIRST WESTERN BANK

FNBC

FRANKLIN STATE BANK
FREEDOM BANK OF SOUTHERN MISSOURI
GRAND SAVINGS BANK

HELENA NATIONAL BANK

HOME BANK OF ARKANSAS
KENNETT NATIONAL BANK
LEGACY NATIONAL BANK

LITTLE RIVER BANK

MCGEHEE BANK

MERCHANTS & FARMERS BANK
MERCHANTS & PLANTERS BANK
MERCHANTS & PLANTERS BANK
OLD MISSOURI BANK

PIGGOTT STATE BANK

REGIONS BANK D/B/A REGIONS MORTGAGE
RELYANCE BANK, N.A.
RIVERBANK

SIGNATURE BANK OF ARKANSAS
SIMMONS BANK

SOUTHERN BANCORP BANK OF ARKANSAS
SOUTHERN BANK

STONE BANK

THE BANK OF AUGUSTA

THE CITIZENS BANK

UNICO BANK

UNION BANK & TRUST CO
UNION BANK OF MENA

US BANK

VISION BANK, NA

WARREN BANK & TRUST

WRAY STATE BANK

BOONEVILLE
ASH FLAT
WINNSBORO
CASSVILLE
GROVE
HELENA
DAMASCUS
KENNETT
SPRINGDALE
LEPANTO
MCGEHEE
DUMAS
NEWPORT
CLARENDON
SPRINGFIELD
PIGGOTT
BIRMINGHAM
PINE BLUFF
CORNING
BRINKLEY
PINE BLUFF
ARKADELPHIA
POPLAR BLUFF
MOUNTAIN VIEW
AUGUSTA
BATESVILLE
POTOSI
MONTICELLO
MENA
COLUMBUS
ADA
WARREN
WRAY

AR
AR
LA
MO
OK
AR
AR
MO
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
MO
AR
AL
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
MO
AR
AR
AR
MO
AR
AR
OH
OK
AR
co

72927-0238
72513-0008
71295-2632
65625-1621
74345-1809
72342-0280
72039-0342
63857-0589
72766-6490
72354-0340
71654-0787
71639-0187
72112-0650
72029-0180
65807-7338
72454-0307
35244-1805
71611-7878
72422-0397
72021-0727
71611-7009
71923-6037
63901-2860
72560-2750
72006-0120
72503-2156
63664-0398
71657-0270
71953-0898
43215-4315
74821-0669
71671-0350
80758-0277



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST CAPITAL BANK SALINAS CA 93901-2349
AMERICAN AGCREDIT FLCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN AGCREDIT PCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BANK OF AGRICULTURE AND COMMERCE STOCKTON CA 95207-6400
BANK OF FEATHER RIVER YUBA CITY CA 95993-9453
BANK OF STOCKTON STOCKTON CA 95201-1110
BANNER BANK WALLA WALLA WA 99362-1942
BAY COMMERCIAL BANK WALNUT CREEK CA 94596-0001
CALIFORNIA COASTAL RDC SALINAS CA 93901-2754
CALIFORNIA FARMLINK SANTA CRUZ CA 95060-2759
COAST CENTRAL CREDIT UNION EUREKA CA 95501-3223
COMMUNITY BUSINESS BANK LODI CA 95242-9291
COMMUNITY VALLEY BANK EL CENTRO CA 92243-0011
COMMUNITY WEST BANK GOLETA CA 93117-0249
DELTA NATIONAL BANK TURLOCK CA 95382-0264
FARM CREDIT SERVICE OF COLUSA-GLENN FLCA COLUSA CA 95932-0449
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF COLUSA-GLENN PCA COLUSA CA 95932-0449
FARM CREDIT SERVICES SOUTHWEST-FLCA TEMPE AZ 85285-4138
FARM CREDIT SERVICES SOUTHWEST-PCA TEMPE AZ 85282-3154
FARM CREDIT WEST PCA VISALIA CA 93278-4379
FARM CREDIT WEST, FLCA TEMPLETON CA 93465-1449
FARMERS-MERCHANTS BANK LODI CA 95240-2111
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST NORTHERN BANK DIXON CA 95620-0547
FIRST STATE BANK RUSH CITY MN 55069-0000
FIVE STAR BANK ROCKLIN CA 95677-2698
FRESNO FIRST BANK FRESNO CA 93711-0111
FRESNO-MADERA FARM CREDIT FLCA FRESNO CA 93794-3069
GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK, NA YUBA CITY CA 95993-9352
GOLDEN STATE FARM CREDIT, FLCA CHICO CA 95927-0929
GOLDEN STATE FARM CREDIT, PCA RED BLUFF CA 96080-0488
HERITAGE OAKS BANK PASO ROBLES CA 93446-7768
MISSION COMMUNITY BANK SAN LUIS OBISPO CA 93446-2233
NEBRASKA STATE BANK OSHKOSH NE 69154-0260
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601-0000
NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA SPOKANE WA 99224-5003
PACIFIC VALLEY BANK SALINAS CA 93901-3306
PLUMAS COUNTY BANK QUINCY CA 95971-0210
PRIME ALLIANCE BANK WOODS CROSS uT 84087-7453
RABOBANK, N.A. ROSEVILLE CA 95678-5421
REDWOOD CAPITAL BANK FORTUNA CA 95540-3069
REDWOOD REGION ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMM EUREKA CA 95501-0314
RIVER VALLEY COMMUNITY BANK YUBA CITY CA 95993-9096
SAN DIEGO PRIVATE BANK LA JOLLA CA 92037-1353
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BANK SANTA CRUZ CA 95060-4509
SUNCREST BANK VISALIA CA 93291-6222
THE PEOPLES STATE BANK NEWTON IL 62448-1256
TRI-COUNTIES BANK CHICO CA 95973-4937
UMPQUA BANK ROSEBURG OR 97470-4934
VALLEY BUSINESS BANK TULARE CA 93274-7755



VALLEY SMALL BUSINESS
WASHINGTON FEDERAL SAVINGS
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
WESTAMERICA BANK

YOSEMITE FARM CREDIT, ACA
YOSEMITE PRODUCTION CREDIT, PCA

FRESNO
PRICE

DES MOINES
TURLOCK
MERCED
TURLOCK

CA
uT

CA
CA
CA

93711-0761
84501-3038
50328-0001
95382-1102
95340-4603
95381-0000



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ADAMS BANK & TRUST MADRID NE 69150-0098
AG NEW MEXICO, FCS, PCA CLOVIS NM 88102-1328
ALAMOSA STATE BANK ALAMOSA co 81101-1098
AMERICAN AGCREDIT FLCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN AGCREDIT PCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY NORTH PLATTE NE 69103-0945
AMERICAN STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY, N.A MACKSVILLE KS 67557-0000
BANK OF COLORADO FORT LUPTON co 80621-0228
BANNER CAPITAL BANK HARRISBURG NE 69345-0087
COLLEGIATE PEAKS PANK BUENA VISTA co 81211-3009
COLORADO BANK AND TRUST CO OF LA JUNTA LA JUNTA co 81050-0499
COLORADO EAST BANK & TRUST HOLLY co 81047-0607
COLORADO ENTERPRISE FUND, INC DENVER co 80302-1163
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK MAYWOOD NE 69038-0045
DEL NORTE BANK DEL NORTE co 81132-3236
FARM CREDIT OF SOUTHERN COLORADO, FLCA BURLINGTON co 80807-0670
FARM CREDIT OF SOUTHERN COLORADO, PCA BURLINGTON co 80807-0670
FARMERS BANK AULT co 80610-0220
FARMERS STATE BANK BRUSH co 80723-0324
FARMERS STATE BANK CALHAN co 80808-8302
FCS FINANCIAL, FLCA CHILLICOTHE MO 64601-0708
FIRST BANK IVANHOE IVANHOE MN 56142-0150
FIRST DAKOTA NATL BANK YANKTON SD 57078-0156
FIRST FARM BANK GREELEY co 80631-7210
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK BILLINGS MT 59116-0918
FIRST NATIONAL BANK GOODLAND KS 67735-0570
FIRST NATIONAL BANK FLEMING co 80728-0408
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF DURANGO DURANGO co 81302-2910
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF GARDEN CITY GARDEN CITY KS 67846-0954
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LAS ANIMAS LAS ANIMAS co 81054-0270
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA DAVID CITY NE 68632-0260
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ORDWAY ORDWAY co 81063-1301
FIRST NATIONAL BANK-HUGO/LIMON HUGO co 80821-0158
FIRST PIONEER NATIONAL BANK WRAY co 80758-0096
FIRST SOUTHWEST BANK ALAMOSA co 81101-2540
FIRST STATE BANK OF COLORADO HOTCHKISS co 81419-0038
FIRSTIER BANK KIMBALL NE 69145-0730
FIRSTOAK BANK INDEPENDENCE KS 67301-0868
FMS BANK FORT MORGAN co 80701-1040
FOUR CORNERS COMMUNITY BANK CORTEZ co 81321-3133
FOWLER STATE BANK FOWLER co 81039-1132
FRONTIER BANK LAMAR co 81052-2833
GIRARD NATIONAL BANK GIRARD KS 66743-0067
GLACIER BANK KALISPELL MT 59901-4454
GRAND VALLEY BANK GRAND JUNCTION co 81501-3101



GUARANTY BANK & TRUST COMPANY
HIGH PLAINS BANK

HOME LOAN STATE BANK
INTERNATIONAL BANK

LEGACY BANK

MCCLAVE STATE BANK

MCCOOK NATIONAL BANK
MOUNTAIN VALLEY BANK

NBH BANK

NEBRASKA STATE BANK

NORTHSTAR BANK CO

NORTHSTAR BANK COLORADO
PEOPLES CREDIT UNION

POINTS WEST COMMUNITY BANK
POINTS WEST COMMUNITY BANK
PREMIER FARM CREDIT, FLCA-STERLING
PREMIER FARM CREDIT, PCA-FORT MORGAN
STATE BANK OF BARTLEY

THE BANK

THE DOLORES STATE BANK

THE EASTERN COLORADO BANK

THE HOME STATE BANK

THE PEOPLES STATE BANK
TIMBERLINE BANK

UNITY BANK-AUGUSTA

VALLEY BANK & TRUST CO

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

WRAY STATE BANK

STRASBURG
FLAGLER
GRAND JUNCTION
RATON

WILEY
MCCLAVE
MCCOOK
HAYDEN
KANSAS CITY
OSHKOSH
GREELEY
YUMA
SPRINGFIELD
JULESBURG
DALTON
STERLING
FORT MORGAN
BARTLEY
OBERLIN
DOLORES
CHEYENNE WELLS
LOVELAND
NEWTON
MONTROSE
AUGUSTA
SCOTTSBLUFF
DES MOINES
WRAY

co
co
co
NM
co
co
NE
co
KS
NE
co
co
co
co
NE
Cco
co
NE
KS
Cco
co
Cco

co
Wi
NE

Cco

80136-0536
80815-0158
81501-2522
87740-1028
81092-0215
81057-0003
69001-1208
81639-0279
66103-2034
69154-0260
80634-4479
80759-2648
81073-0416
80737-0025
69131-0067
80751-0551
80701-1097
69020-0100
67749-0148
81323-0848
80810-0888
80537-4718
62448-1256
81401-4700
54722-9156
69363-1996
50328-0001
80758-0277



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819
LITCHFIELD BANCORP LITCHFIELD CT 06759-3404
SALISBURY BANK AND TRUST LAKEVILLE CT 06039-1868
WINDSOR FEDERAL SAVINGS WINDSOR CT 06095-2937



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
MIDATLANTIC FARM CREDIT, ACA WESTMINSTER MD 21157-3022
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB WILMINGTON DE 19801-1490



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST OCALA FL 34478-1570
COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST OF FL OCALA FL 34471-0563
FARM CREDIT OF CTR FLA LAKELAND FL 33802-8009
FARM CREDIT OF FLORIDA, ACA HOMESTEAD FL 33090-1609
FARM CREDIT OF NW FLA MARIANNA FL 32447-7000
FIRST BANK OF CLEWISTON CLEWISTON FL 33440-1237
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST HOME BANK SEMINOLE FL 33772-3148
FIRST NATIONAL BANK HARTFORD AL 36344-0129
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT DORA MOUNT DORA FL 32756-0095
FLORIDA BANK OF COMMERCE ORLANDO FL 32801-1623
FLORIDA FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSC., FLCA ROYAL PALM BEACH FL 33421-3069
FRIEND BANK SLOCOMB AL 36375-8106
LAFAYETTE CO. STATE BANK MAYO FL 32066-0108
M & S BANK GAINESVILLE FL 32609-5278
MADISON COUNTY COMMUNITY BANK MADISON FL 32341-0834
ONE SOUTH BANK CHIPLEY FL 32428-0610
PEOPLESSOUTH BANK coLQuITT GA 39837-0218
TRINITY BANK DOTHAN AL 36303-1301
UNITED BANK ATMORE AL 36502-2442
UNITED NATIONAL BANK CAIRO GA 39828-1607
WACHOVIA BANK & TRUST VANCEBORO NC 28586-0406



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AG GEORGIA FARM CREDIT ACA ROME GA 30162-1466
ALMA EX BANK & TRUST ALMA GA 31510-0988
AMERICAN COMMERCE BANK, N.A. BREMEN GA 30110-1973
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
AMERIS BANK MOULTRIE GA 31776-2529
BANK OF AMERICA, NA ST LOUIS MO 63101-2506
BANK OF CAMILLA CAMILLA GA 31730-0111
BANK OF DAWSON DAWSON GA 39842-0230
BANK OF EARLY BLAKELY GA 39823-0527
BANK OF EDISON EDISON GA 31746-0325
BANK OF HAZLEHURST HAZLEHURST GA 31539-0128
BANK OF MADISON MADISON GA 30650-0271
BANK OF NEWINGTON NEWINGTON GA 30446-2666
BANK OF TERRELL DAWSON GA 39842-0389
BANK OF THE OZARKS JASPER AR 72641-0437
BRANCH BANKING & TRUST NEW BERN NC 28560-2133
CBC NATIONAL BANK BEAUFORT SC 29907-1491
CITIZENS BANK OF AMERICUS AMERICUS GA 31709-1128
CITIZENS BANK OF SWAINSBORO SWAINSBORO GA 30401-0249
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK QUITMAN GA 31643-0270
CITIZENS SOUTH BANK GASTONIA NC 28053-2249
COLONY BANK FITZGERALD GA 31750-2953
COLONY BANK WILCOX ROCHELLE GA 31079-0366
COLONY BANK WORTH SYLVESTER GA 31791-0787
COLUMBUS BANK & TRUST OGLETHORPE GA 31068-0000
COMMERCIAL BANK THOMASVILLE GA 31799-0710
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK DONALSONVILLE GA 39845-0217
COMMUNITY BANK OF FITZGERALD FITZGERALD GA 31750-0130
COMMUNITY BANK OF GEORGIA BAXLEY GA 31513-0631
DOUGLAS NATIONAL BANK DOUGLAS GA 31534-2830
DURDEN BANKING CO INC TWIN CITY GA 30471-0160
FARMERS & MERC BANK LAKELAND GA 31635-0187
FARMERS BANK UNION POINT GA 30669-0000
FARMERS-MERCHANTS BANK SYLVANIA GA 30467-0590
FARMERS-MERCHANTS BANK BROOKLET GA 30415-0218
FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY BAYBORO NC 28515-0432
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK OF TIFTON TIFTON GA 31793-0008
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST NATIONAL BANK DOUGLAS GA 31534-7699
FIRST STATE BANK OF BLAKELY BLAKELY GA 39823-0587
GA BANK & TRUST CALHOUN GA 30703-7012
JACKSON PURCHASE ACA MAYFIELD KY 42066-0029
MADISON COUNTY COMMUNITY BANK MADISON FL 32341-0834
METRO BANK DOUGLASVILLE GA 30135-7119



MOUNT VERNON BANK

NORTHEAST GEORGIA BANK

PALMETTO FARM CREDIT, ACA

PEOPLES STATE BANK AND TRUST
PEOPLESSOUTH BANK

PINNACLE BANK

PLANTERS & CITIZENS BANK

PLANTERS FIRST BANK

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIV. OF PNC BANK, N.A.
PRIMESOUTH BANK

MT VERNON
LAVONIA

NEW ELLENTON

BAXLEY
coLQuITt
ELBERTON
CAMILLA
CORDELE
CAMP HILL
BLACKSHEAR

QUEENSBOROUGH NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST C LOUISVILLE

SEA ISLAND BANK

SOUTHWEST GA BANK

SOUTHWEST GEORGIA FARM CREDIT, ACA
STATESBORO BANK

THE CITIZENS BANK

THE COMMERCIAL BANK

THE PATTERSON BANK

THE TRUST BANK

TRINITY BANK

TRUST COMPANY BANK OF SOUTH GEORGIA
UNITED COMMUNITY MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.
UNITED NATIONAL BANK

WHITE COUNTY BANK

STATEBORO
MOULTRIE
DAWSON
STATESBORO
FORT VALLEY
CRAWFORD
PATTERSON
LENOX
DOTHAN
ALBANY
BLAIRSVILLE
CAIRO
CLEVELAND

GA
GA

GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
PA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
AL
GA
GA
GA
GA

30445-0215
30553-0765
29809-0399
31513-0075
39837-0218
30635-0430
31730-0449
31015-0879
17011-4164
31516-0189
30434-0467
30459-0568
31776-3488
39842-0679
30458-2000
31030-0000
30630-0306
31557-0015
31637-0008
36303-1301
31702-1247
30514-0398
39828-1607
30528-1253



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC  LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BANK OF HAWAII HONOLULU HI 96813-4405
FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSN HILO HI 96720-3849
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
HAWAII NATIONAL BANK HONOLULU HI 96812-3740
HAWAII PCA HILO HI 96720-0000



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN AGCREDIT FLCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN AGCREDIT PCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BANK OF AMERICAN FORK MURRAY uT 84107-0000
BANK OF COMMERCE IDAHO FALLS ID 83402-1887
BANK OF EASTERN OREGON HEPPNER OR 97836-0039
BANK OF IDAHO POCATELLO ID 83201-4323
BANNER BANK WALLA WALLA WA 99362-1942
CACHE VALLEY BANK LOGAN uT 84321-4525
COLUMBIA BANK TACOMA WA 98401-2156
COMMUNITY BANK JOSEPH OR 97846-2024
COTTONWOOD COMMUNITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO COTTONWOOD 1D 83522-0507
D L EVANS BANK ALBION ID 83311-0517
FARMERS BANK BUHL 1D 83316-0392
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
GLACIER BANK KALISPELL MT 59901-4454
GRANT-BAKER SERVICE CO BAKER CITY OR 97814-3353
IDAHO AGCREDIT, FLCA BLACKFOOT 1D 83221-0985
IDAHO AGCREDIT, PCA BLACKFOOT ID 83221-0985
IDAHO INDEPENDENT BANK COEUR D'ALENE 1D 83814-2242
INLAND NORTHWEST BANK SPOKANE WA 99201-0405
IRELAND BANK MALAD CITY 1D 83252-1240
KEY BANK MCCALL ID 83638-1067
MALHEUR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION ONTARIO OR 97914-0520
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601-0000
NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA SPOKANE WA 99224-5003
ROCK CANYON BANK OREM uT 84057-2663
SUMMIT NATIONAL BANK LAUREL MT 59044-3139
THE PEOPLES STATE BANK NEWTON IL 62448-1256
UMPQUA BANK ROSEBURG OR 97470-4934
US BANK COLUMBUS OH 43215-4315
WASHINGTON TRUST BANK SPOKANE WA 99210-2127
ZB, N.A. SPANISH FORK uT 84660-1725



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST COMMUNITY BANK OF HILLSBORO HILLSBORO IL 62049-1434
1ST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA NORMAL IL 61761-6277
1ST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA NORMAL IL 61761-6277
1ST ST BK OF PRINCETON SHEFFIELD IL 61361-0000
ALPINE BANK & TRUST COMPANY ROCKFORD IL 61107-1459
AMERICAN BANK & TRUST WISCONSIN CUBA CITY Wi 53807-0827
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
APPLE RIVER STATE BANK APPLE RIVER IL 61001-7704
BANK & TRUST COMPANY FARMERSVILLE IL 62533-0200
BANK OF BELLEVILLE BELLEVILLE IL 62220-1538
BANK OF BLUFFS BLUFFS IL 62621-0200
BANK OF BRODHEAD BRODHEAD Wi 53520-1467
BANK OF CALHOUN CO HARDIN IL 62047-0555
BANK OF GIBSON CITY GIBSON CITY IL 60936-1747
BANK OF KAMPSVILLE KAMPSVILLE IL 62053-0245
BANK OF MODESTO MODESTO IL 62667-0019
BANK OF PONTIAC PONTIAC IL 61764-1746
BANK OF RANTOUL RANTOUL IL 61866-0067
BANK OF SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD IL 62703-4328
BANK OF YATES CITY YATES CITY IL 61572-0246
BANTERRA BANK MARION IL 62959-2434
BENTON STATE BANK BENTON Wi 53803-9753
BLACKHAWK STATE BANK MILAN IL 61264-2455
BROWN COUNTY STATE BANK MT STERLING IL 62353-1325
BUENA VISTA NATIONAL BANK CHESTER IL 62233-0268
BUSEY BANK URBANA IL 61803-7430
CAMPUS STATE BANK CAMPUS IL 60920-0127
CAPAHA BANK TAMMS IL 62988-0220
CARROLLTON BANK CARROLLTON IL 62016-0232
CASEY STATE BANK CASEY IL 62420-0337
CBI BANK & TRUST MUSCATINE IA 52761-3837
CENTRAL STATE BANK JERSEYVILLE IL 62052-2343
CENTRE BANK VEEDERSBURG IN 47987-0247
CENTRUE BANK OTTAWA IL 61350-5006
CHESTERFIELD STATE BANK CHESTERFIELD IL 62630-0169
CISSNA PARK STATE BANK CISSNA PARK IL 60924-0036
CITIZENS FIRST BANK CLINTON 1A 52732-7043
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ALBION ALBION IL 62806-0100
CITIZENS STATE BANK LENA IL 61048-9247
CITY NATIONAL BANK METROPOLIS IL 62960-0380
CLAY CITY BANKING CO CLAY CITY IL 62824-0465
CLAY CO STATE BANK LOUISVILLE IL 62858-0248
CNB BANK & TRUST, N.A. CARLINVILLE IL 62626-0350
COLCHESTER STATE BANK COLCHESTER IL 62326-1254



COMMERCE BANK NA-KANSAS CITY, MO
COMMUNITY BANK OF TRENTON
COMMUNITY BANKS OF SHELBY COUNTY
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK OF THE HEARTLAND
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK
COMMUNITY STATE BANK

COMMUNITY STATE BANK OF GALVA
COMMUNITY TRUST BANK

DIETERICH BANK, NA

DUBUQUE BANK & TRUST

EXCHANGE STATE BANK

FAIRFIELD NATIONAL BANK

FARM CREDIT ILLINOIS, FLCA

FARM CREDIT ILLINOIS, PCA

FARMERS & MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS NATIONAL BANK

FARMERS NATIONAL BANK OF GRIGGSVILLE
FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK - CAMP POINT
FARMERS STATE BANK - PITTSFIELD
FARMERS STATE BANK & TRUST

FARMERS STATE BANK OF ALTO PASS
FARMERS STATE BANK OF HOFFMAN
FARMERS STATE BANK OF WESTERN ILLINOIS
FAYETTE COUNTY BANK

FIFTH THIRD BANK OF WESTERN OHIO NA
FIRST BANK

FIRST BANK - CARMI

FIRST BANK & TRUST IL

FIRST BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, N.A.
FIRST FARMERS BANK & TRUST

FIRST FARMERS STATE BANK

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, NA

FIRST MERIT BANK NA

FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BANK & TRUST

FIRST MIDWEST BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK - AVA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK - LITCHFIELD

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO-ROCHELLE
FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN AMBOY

LEBANON
TRENTON
COWDEN

MT VERNON
MONMOUTH
ROCK FALLS
GALVA
IRVINGTON
DIETERICH
DUBUQUE
LANARK
FAIRFIELD
SHERMAN
MT. VERNON
NASHVILLE
BUSHNELL
PROPHETSTOWN
GRIGGSVILLE
ELMWOOD
DANFORTH
CAMP POINT
PITTSFIELD
MT STERLING
HARRISBURG
HOFFMAN
ALPHA

ST ELMO
TROY
MONTGOMERY CITY
CARMI

PARIS
MENDON
CONVERSE
DELAVAN
TERRE HAUTE
ELYRIA
MATTOON
GALESBURG
OLNEY
STAUNTON
MT. PULASKI
KINMUNDY
AVA
LITCHFIELD
WINNEBAGO
ROCHELLE
AMBOY

65536-1074
62293-0104
62422-0157
62864-4018
61462-0663
61071-3519
61434-0078
62848-5241
62424-0186
52001-5021
61046-1004
62837-0429
62684-9681
62864-9601
62263-1138
61422-1339
61277-0157
62340-0518
61529-7962
60930-0168
62320-1300
62363-1415
62353-0031
62946-0250
62250-0380
61413-0369
62458-0038
45373-2303
63361-0028
62821-0070
61944-0880
62351-0020
46919-0690
61734-0229
47807-3226
44035-5508
61938-3932
61402-4801
62450-2113
62088-1466
62548-1226
62854-0190
62907-0098
62056-2003
61088-8966
61068-1797
61310-0080



FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN GEORGETOWN
FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN TAYLORVILLE
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BEARDSTOWN
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NOKOMIS
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PANA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF RAYMOND
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF VANDALIA
FIRST NEIGHBOR BANK, NA

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK MENDOTA

FIRST STATE BANK OF CAMPBELL HILL
FIRST STATE BANK OF ILLINOIS

FIRST STATE BANK SHANNON-POLO
FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
FLANAGAN STATE BANK

FORRESTON STATE BANK

GATEWAY STATE BANK

GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP
GERMAN AMERICAN STATE BANK
GIFFORD STATE BANK

GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK
GRUNDY BANK

H F GEHANT BANKING CO

HARVARD SAVINGS BANK

HARVARD STATE BANK

HAVANA NATIONAL BANK
HEARTLAND BANK & TRUST
HERITAGE STATE BANK

HILL DODGE BANKING CO

HNB NATIONAL BANK

HOLCOMB STATE BANK

ILLINI STATE BANK

ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK

IPAVA STATE BANK

IROQUOIS FARMERS STATE BANK
IUKA STATE BANK

JERSEY STATE BANK

JOY STATE BANK

LEGENCE BANK

LENA STATE BANK

LITCHFIELD NATIONAL BANK
LONGVIEW BANK

MAIN STREET BANK & TRUST
MARINE BANK

MARINE BANK & TRUST

GEORGETOWN
TAYLORVILLE
BEARDSTOWN
NOKOMIS
DAVID CITY
PANA
RAYMOND
VANDALIA
TOLEDO
DONGOLA
MONTICELLO
MENDOTA
CAMPBELL HILL
CARTHAGE
SHANNON
WATSEKA
FLANAGAN
FORRESTON
GOOSE LAKE
JASPER
GERMAN VALLEY
GIFFORD
HARRISBURG
MORRIS

WEST BROOKLYN
HARVARD
HARVARD
HAVANA
BLOOMINGTON
LAWRENCEVILLE
WARSAW
HANNIBAL
HOLCOMB
TONICA
SPRINGFIELD
IPAVA
IROQUOIS
SALEM
JERSEYVILLE
JOoY

ELDORADO
LENA
LITCHFIELD
OGDEN
CHAMPAIGN
SPRINGFIELD
CARTHAGE

61846-1853
62568-2154
62618-0410
62075-0190
68632-0260
62557-0268
62560-5175
62471-2747
62468-0127
62926-1044
61856-1860
61342-1628
62916-0190
62321-0038
61078-0935
60970-1354
61740-0368
61030-0278
52750-9656
47546-3042
61039-0089
61847-0400
62946-3343
60450-0520
61378-0020
60033-2803
60033-0040
62644-1348
61704-3527
62439-0379
62379-1248
63401-0000
61043-9800
61370-5003
62701-1710
61441-0049
60945-0130
62881-6148
62052-0040
61260-0217
62930-1204
61048-9533
62056-0309
61859-0047
61820-0000
62704-6413
62321-0190



MARION COUNTY SAVINGS BANK
MERCANTILE BANK

MIDAMERICA NATIONAL BANK
MIDLAND STATES BANK

MIDWEST BANK OF WESTERN ILLINOIS
MIDWEST COMMUNITY BANK
MILLEDGEVILLE STATE BANK

MORTON COMMUNITY BANK
MURPHY-WALL STATE BANK & TRUST CO
NATIONAL BANK OF PETERSBURG
NATIONAL BANK OF ST. ANNE

NORTH ADAMS STATE BANK

NORTH CENTRAL BANK

OLD EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK

PEOPLES BANK & TRUST

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK OF KEWANEE
PETEFISH SKILES & CO BANK

PRAIRIE STATE BANK & TRUST
PREFERRED BANK

RARITAN STATE BANK

RESOURCE BANK NA

RUSHVILLE STATE BANK

SAUK VALLEY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
SECURITY NATIONAL BANK OF WITT
SECURITY SAVINGS BANK

SHELBY COUNTY STATE BANK

SOUTH PORTE BANK

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS BANK

SOUTHERN TRUST BANK

STATE BANK

STATE BANK OF BEMENT

STATE BANK OF CHRISMAN

STATE BANK OF DAVIS

STATE BANK OF GRAYMONT

STATE BANK OF LINCOLN

STATE BANK OF NIANTIC

STATE BANK OF PAW PAW

STATE BANK SAUNEMIN

STILLMAN BANCCORP NA

TABLE GROVE STATE BANK

TALMER BANK AND TRUST

TBK BANK, SSB

TEUTOPOLIS STATE BANK

THE BANK OF EDWARDSVILLE

THE BRADFORD NATIONAL BANK OF GREENVILLE

SALEM

QUINCY
CANTON
EFFINGHAM
MONMOUTH
FREEPORT
MILLEDGEVILLE
EUREKA
PINCKNEYVILLE
PETERSBURG
ST ANNE

URSA
HENNEPIN
OKAWVILLE
HARRISBURG
PANA
MCLEANSBORO
KEWANEE
VIRGINIA
SPRINGFIELD
CASEY
RARITAN
MALTA
RUSHVILLE
STERLING
WITT
MONMOUTH
SHELBYVILLE
PLYMOUTH
JOHNSTON CITY
GOREVILLE
FREEPORT
BEMENT
CHRISMAN
DAVIS
GRAYMONT
LINCOLN
NIANTIC

PAW PAW
SAUNEMIN
STILLMAN VALLEY
TABLE GROVE
TROY

DALLAS
TEUTOPOLIS
EDWARDSVILLE
GREENVILLE

62881-1571
62305-3455
61520-2514
62401-0767
61462-0440
61032-0689
61051-0789
61530-1346
62274-0128
62675-0470
60964-7260
62376-0027
61327-0000
62271-1824
62946-0307
62557-0350
62859-0010
61443-2233
62691-1372
62704-1317
62420-0160
61471-9600
60150-9565
62681-0050
61081-3506
62094-0427
61462-1871
62565-0530
62367-0269
62951-0001
62939-2353
61032-6747
61813-0140
61924-1023
61019-9531
61743-0047
62656-2706
62551-0259
61353-0007
61769-7510
61084-9027
61482-0215
48084-3320
75251-1517
62467-1200
62025-1911
62246-1144



THE FARMERS AND MECHANICS BANK

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ALLENDALE
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ARENZVILLE
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BARRY

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BROWNSTOWN
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OTTAWA
THE PEOPLES STATE BANK

TOMPKINS STATE BANK

TOWN & COUNTRY BANK

TOWN AND COUNTRY BANK

TOWN BANK

TRUSTBANK

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK

US BANK

VERMILION VALLEY BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST
WOODFORD STATE BANK

GALESBURG
MT CARMEL
ARENZVILLE
BARRY

BROWNSTOWN

OTTAWA
NEWTON
AVON
QUINCY
SPRINGFIELD
DELAFIELD
OLNEY
AUBURN
COLUMBUS
PIPER CITY
DES MOINES
MONROE
WOODFORD

61402-1208
62863-2910
62611-0019
62312-0156
62418-0310
61350-5011
62448-1256
61415-0319
62301-3604
62711-7115
53018-1801
62450-0158
62615-0080
43215-4315
60959-0128
50328-0001
53566-1828
53599-0008



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST SOURCE BANK SOUTH BEND IN 46634-1602
ABF, INC. GREENSBURG IN 47240-1011
AG CREDIT ACA FINDLAY OH 45840-1819
ALLIANCE BANK FRANCESVILLE IN 47946-0188
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BANK OF GENEVA MONROE IN 46772-0000
BANK OF WOLCOTT WOLCOTT IN 47995-0336
BEACON CREDIT UNION RUSHVILLE IN 46173-8001
CENTRA CREDIT UNION COLUMBUS IN 47202-0789
CENTRE BANK VEEDERSBURG IN 47987-0247
CROSSROADS BANK WABASH IN 46992-1027
DEMOTTE STATE BANK MOROCCO IN 47963-0540
ELBERFELD STATE BANK ELBERFELD IN 47613-0038
FAIRMOUNT STATE BANK FAIRMOUNT IN 46928-1655
FARM CREDIT MID AMERICA, FLCA ATHENS TN 37303-2258
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MID-AMERICA LAFAYETTE IN 47903-0000
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK BOSWELL IN 47921-0519
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK ARCHBOLD OH 43502-0216
FARMERS STATE BANK STROH IN 46789-0070
FARMERS STATE BANK MENTONE IN 46539-0455
FIRST BANK & TRUST IL PARIS IL 61944-0880
FIRST BANK OF BERNE BERNE IN 46711-2500
FIRST FARMERS BANK & TRUST CONVERSE IN 46919-0690
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF THE MIDWEST DEFIANCE OH 43512-0248
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. MIDDLETOWN OH 45042-0160
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, NA TERRE HAUTE IN 47807-3226
FIRST HARRISON BANK CORYDON IN 47112-2077
FIRST MERCHANTS BANK, NA DECATUR IN 46733-0420
FIRST NATIONAL BANK WINAMAC IN 46996-0345
FIRST NATIONAL BANK CLOVERDALE, IN 46120-0248
FIRST SAVINGS BANK, FSB CLARKSVILLE IN 47129-1729
FIRST STATE BANK OF MIDDLEBURY MIDDLEBURY IN 46540-9084
FOUNTAIN TRUST CO COVINGTON IN 47932-7963
FOWLER STATE BANK FOWLER IN 47944-0511
FREEDOM BANK DALE IN 47523-0723
GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP JASPER IN 47546-3042
GREENFIELD BANKING COMPANY GREENFIELD IN 46140-0587
GREENVILLE NATL BANK GREENVILLE OH 45331-0190
HOOSIER HILLS CREDIT UNION BEDFORD IN 47421-2116
HORIZON BANK N.A. MICHIGAN CITY IN 46360-3328
IAB FINANCIAL BANK LEO IN 46765-9605
INTERRA CREDIT UNION GOSHEN IN 46526-0727
KENTLAND BANK KENTLAND IN 47951-0145
LAKE CITY BANK WARSAW IN 46581-1387



LEGENCE BANK

LOGANSPORT SAVINGS BANK, FSB
MAIN SOURCE BANK

MERCHANTS BANK OF INDIANA

OLD NATIONAL BANK

OSSIAN STATE BANK

PARK NATIONAL BANK

REGIONS BANK D/B/A REGIONS MORTGAGE
RIVER VALLEY FINANCIAL BANK
SALIN BANK & TRUST

SECURITY FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
SPRING VALLEY BANK AND TRUST CO
STAR FINANCIAL BANK

STATE BANK & TRUST CO

STATE BANK OF LIZTON

THE BATH STATE BANK

THE FARMERS BANK

THE HICKSVILLE BANK

THE PEOPLES STATE BANK

ELDORADO

LOGANSPORT

BROOKVILLE
LYNN
HARRISBURG
OSSIAN
NEWARK

BIRMINGHAM

MADISON

LOGANSPORT
LOGANSPORT

FRENCH LICK
ANDERSON
NEY

LIZTON

BATH
FRANKFORT
HICKSVILLE
NEWTON

62930-1204
46947-3159
47331-0007
47355-0095
62946-0307
46777-9701
43058-3500
35244-1805
47250-0590
46947-0720
46947-3107
47432-0191
46016-1515
43549-0126
46149-0170
47010-0010
46041-1902
43526-1163
62448-1256



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN BANK & TRUST WISCONSIN CUBACITY Wi 53807-0827
AMERICAN BANK NA LE MARS IA 51031-0310
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK COUNCIL BLUFFS IA 51503-3813
AMERICAN STATE BANK GRANVILLE IA 51022-0167
AMERICAN STATE BANK OSCEOLA IA 50213-9500
AMERICAN TRUST & SAVINGS LOWDEN IA 52255-0129
AMERICAN TRUST & SAVINGS BANK DUBUQUE 1A 52001-6852
ARBOR BANK NEBRASKA CITY NE 68410-2334
ASHTON STATE BANK ASHTON IA 51232-0278
ATKINS SAVINGS BANK & TRUST ATKINS IA 52206-9750
AUDUBON STATE BANK AUDUBON IA 50025-1101
BADGERLAND FINANCIAL ACA-MADISON FOND DU LAC Wi 54936-0870
BADGERLAND FINANCIAL FLCA DODGEVILLE Wi 53533-0001
BANK 1ST WEST UNION IA 52175-0233
BANK IOWA CLARINDA IA 51632-1614
BANK MIDWEST JACKSON MN 56143-0049
BANK PLUS SWEA CITY IA 50590-1014
BANKIOWA INDEPENDENCE IA 50644-0229
BELLEVUE STATE BANK BELLEVUE IA 52031-0047
BENTON COUNTY STATE BANK BLAIRSTOWN IA 52209-9766
BLACKHAWK STATE BANK MILAN IL 61264-2455
BLUE GRASS SAVINGS BLUE GRASS IA 52726-9718
BOONE BANK & TRUST CO BOONE IA 50036-2705
BRIDGE COMMUNITY BANK MECHANICSVILLE IA 52306-8040
CARROLL COUNTY STATE BANK CARROLL IA 51401-2341
CBI BANK & TRUST MUSCATINE IA 52761-3837
CEDAR VALLEY BANK & TRUST LAPORTE CITY IA 50651-0122
CENTRAL BANK STORM LAKE IA 50588-0578
CENTRAL STATE BANK ELKADER IA 52043-0040
CENTURY BANK SHENANDOAH IA 51601-0279
CHEROKEE STATE BANK CHEROKEE IA 51012-1857
CITIZENS BANK SAC CITY IA 50583-1727
CITIZENS BANK TIPTON IA 52772-0427
CITIZENS FIRST BANK CLINTON IA 52732-7043
CITIZENS FIRST NATIONAL BANK STORM LAKE IA 50588-1227
CITIZENS SAVINGS BANK SPILLVILLE IA 52168-0007
CITIZENS STATE BANK MONTICELLO IA 52310-1520
CITIZENS STATE BANK WYOMING IA 52362-7748
CITIZENS STATE BANK SHELDON IA 51201-0130
CITY STATE BANK NORWALK IA 50211-1322
CITY STATE BANK, AN OFFICE OF AMES COMM OGDEN IA 50212-0000
CLARKE COUNTY STATE BANK OSCEOLA IA 50213-1218
CLEAR LAKE BANK AND TRUST CO CLEAR LAKE IA 50428-0008
CLINTON NATIONAL BANK CLINTON IA 52732-4305



COMMUNITY 1ST CREDIT UNION
COMMUNITY BANK

COMMUNITY BANK

COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST CO.
COMMUNITY BANK OF OELWEIN
COMMUNITY SAVINGS BANK
COMMUNITY STATE BANK
COMMUNITY STATE BANK
COMMUNITY STATE BANK
COMMUNITY STATE BANK

CORYDON STATE BANK

COUNTY BANK

CUSB BANK

DECORAH BANK & TRUST CO.

DEFIANCE STATE BANK

DEWITT BANK & TRUST

DUBUQUE BANK & TRUST

DUBUQUE BANK AND TRUST

DUPACO COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
ELGIN STATE BANK

EXCHANGE BANK OF NORTHEAST MISSOURI
EXCHANGE STATE BANK

EXCHANGE STATE BANK

FAIRFAX STATE SAVINGS BANK

FARM CREDIT SERVICES

FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF AMERICA
FARMERS & MERCHANTS SAVINGS BANK
FARMERS & MERCHANTS SAVINGS BANK
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS AND TRADERS SAVINGS BANK
FARMERS SAVINGS BANK

FARMERS SAVINGS BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK OF TRIMONT
FARMERS TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
FARMERS TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
FARMERS TRUST & SAVINGS BANK

FCS FINANCIAL, FLCA

FIDELITY BANK & TRUST

FIRST AMERICAN BANK

FIRST BANK

FIRST BANK & TRUST N. A.

FIRST BANK HAMPTON

OTTUMWA
NEVADA
DUNLAP
MUSCATINE
OELWEIN
EDGEWOOD
INDIANOLA
ALBERT CITY
CLARENCE
PATON
CORYDON
SIGOURNEY
CRESCO
DECORAH
DEFIANCE
DEWITT
DUBUQUE
FARLEY
DUBUQUE
ELGIN
WINFIELD
COLLINS
ADAIR
FAIRFAX
LINCOLN
RAPID CITY
WAUKON
MANCHESTER
WINTERSET
BANCROFT
TRAER
COLESBURG
WATERLOO
YALE
ALBURNETT
GRAFTON
ALGONA
TRIMONT
BUFFALO CENTER
EARLING
WILLIAMSBURG
CHILLICOTHE
DYERSVILLE
FORT DODGE
BLUE EARTH
MADISON
HAMPTON

52501-5011
50201-2717
51529-1333
52761-0699
50662-2309
52042-0077
50125-1463
50510-1204
52216-9423
50217-7729
50060-0228
52591-1515
52136-1519
52101-1804
51527-0279
52742-1328
52001-5021
52046-9481
52001-3928
52141-0235
63389-0117
50055-1028
50002-1139
52228-0277
68501-0298
57702-6222
52172-1619
52057-0588
50273-0029
50517-8078
50675-0000
52035-0127
50701-9374
50277-0110
52202-4400
50440-0006
50511-0250
56176-0388
50424-0507
51530-9700
52361-9458
64601-0708
52040-0277
50501-4245
56013-0040
57042-0327
50441-1706



FIRST CENTRAL STATE BANK
FIRST CITIZENS BANK
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK
FIRST IOWA STATE BANK
FIRST IOWA STATE BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK
FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NOKOMIS
FIRST NEWTON NATIONAL BANK
FIRST SECURITY BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

FIRST SOUTHEAST BANK
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
FIRST WHITNEY BANK & TRUST
FREEDOMBANK

FRONTIER BANK

FRONTIER BANK

GATEWAY STATE BANK
GENOA COMMUNITY BANK
GNB BANK

GREAT PLAINS BANK

GREAT WESTERN BANK
GREENBELT BANK & TRUST
GUTHRIE COUNTY STATE BANK

HARDIN COUNTY SAVINGS BANK

HEARTLAND BANK

HERITAGE BANK

HERITAGE BANK NA

HILLS BANK & TRUST CO

HOME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
HOME STATE BANK
HOUGHTON STATE BANK
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK
IOWA SAVINGS BANK

IOWA STATE BANK

DEWITT
CHARLES CITY
NEWELL
CARTHAGE
KEOSAUQUA
ALBIA
WAVERLY
GALLATIN
FONTANELLE
FAIRFIELD
FARRAGUT
PRIMGHAR
NOKOMIS
NEWTON
CHARLES CITY
HARMONY
LYNNVILLE
WEBSTER CITY
IDA GROVE
HAWARDEN
KIESTER
BELMOND
SUMNER
WHEATLAND
AURELIA
ATLANTIC
ELKADER
MADISON
ROCK RAPIDS
GOOSE LAKE
GENOA
GRUNDY CENTER
EUREKA
WATERTOWN
IOWA FALLS
GUTHRIE CENTER
ELDORA
SOMERS
DELHI
WILLMAR
HILLS

SPRING VALLEY
JEFFERSON
RED OAK
MANITOWOC
COON RAPIDS
KESLEY

52742-1331
50616-2020
50568-0295
62321-0419
52565-0130
52531-0698
50677-3532
64640-0097
50846-0367
52556-1007
51639-0008
51245-0068
62075-0190
50208-0489
50616-0577
55939-0429
50153-5800
50595-0070
51445-0276
51023-0111
56051-0240
50421-0039
50674-0206
52777-0220
51005-7763
50022-0271
52043-0830
68748-0610
51246-0551
52750-9656
68640-3025
50638-0246
57437-0008
57201-2452
50126-0790
50115-1363
50627-0311
50586-5014
52223-9640
56201-1124
52235-0160
55975-0231
50129-0351
51566-2273
54221-0700
50058-1508
50649-5018



IOWA STATE BANK

IOWA STATE BANK

IOWA STATE BANK

IOWA STATE BANK

IOWA STATE SAVINGS BANK

IOWA STATE SAVINGS BANK
IOWA-NEBRASKA STATE BANK
KERNDT BROTHERS SAVINGS BANK
KEYSTONE SAVINGS BANK
LANDMANDS BANK

LEIGHTON STATE BANK

LIBERTY TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
LIBERTYVILLE SAVINGS BANK
LIBERTYVILLE SAVINGS BANK
LINCOLN SAVINGS BANK

LOGAN STATE BANK

LUANA SAVINGS BANK

MALVERN TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
MANSON STATE BANK
MANUFACTURERS BANK & TRUST COMPANY
MAQUOKETA STATE BANK
MAYNARD SAVINGS BANK
MEDIAPOLIS SAVINGS BANK
MELVIN SAVINGS BANK
METABANK

MIDSTATES BANK NA

MIDWEST HERITAGE BANK FSB
MIDWESTONE BANK
MILLEDGEVILLE STATE BANK
MINNWEST BANK

MOUNT VERNON BANK & TRUST COMPANY
NEBRASKA STATE BANK
NORTHEAST SECURITY BANK
NORTHSTAR BANK

NORTHWEST BANK
NORTHWESTERN BANK

NSB BANK

OHNWARD BANK & TRUST

OKEY VERNON NATIONAL BANK OF CORNING
PALO SAVINGS BANK

PCSB BANK

PEOPLES BANK

PEOPLES SAVINGS BANK

PEOPLES SAVINGS BANK

PEOPLES SAVINGS BANK

PEOPLES SAVINGS BANK

PEOPLES SAVINGS BANK

ALGONA

HULL

MORNING SUN
SACCITY
CRESTON
KNOXVILLE
SOUTH SIOUX CITY
LANSING
KEYSTONE
KIMBALLTON
LEIGHTON
DURANT

KEOTA
LIBERTYVILLE
LINCOLN

LOGAN

LUANA
MALVERN
MANSON
FOREST CITY
MAQUOKETA
MAYNARD
MEDIAPOLIS
MELVIN

STORM LAKE
HARLAN
CHARITON

IOWA CITY
MILLEDGEVILLE
REDWOOD FALLS
MOUNT VERNON
OSHKOSH
FREDERICKSBURG
ESTHERVILLE
SPENCER
ORANGE CITY
NORTHWOOD
CEDAR RAPIDS
CORNING

PALO

CLARINDA
LESTER

ELMA
WELLSBURG
CRAWFORDSVILLE
MONTEZUMA
INDIANOLA

50511-2402
51239-7334
52640-0069
50583-2208
50801-3110
50138-0438
68776-2739
52151-6370
52249-9529
51543-0210
50143-0146
52747-1118
52248-0068
52567-0130
50652-0049
51546-1350
52156-0068
51551-0120
50563-5156
50436-0450
52060-1210
50655-0158
52637-9412
51350-0188
50588-1307
51537-0720
50049-0331
52244-1700
61051-0789
56283-0439
52314-1603
69154-0260
50630-0316
51334-2212
51301-0080
51041-0260
50459-0288
52404-2300
50841-1418
52324-9656
51632-0237
51242-0037
50628-8372
50680-7809
52621-9725
50171-0160
50125-1404



PEOPLES STATE BANK
PEOPLES STATE BANK-PDC
PEOPLES TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
PILOT GROVE SAVINGS BANK
PIONEER BANK

PLAINS COMMERCE BANK
PREMIER BANK

PRIMEBANK

PUTNAM CO STATE BANK
RACCOON VALLEY BANK
RELIANCE STATE BANK
ROLLING HILLS BANK & TRUST
SANBORN SAVINGS BANK
SAVINGS BANK

SECURITY NATIONAL BANK
SECURITY SAVINGS BANK
SECURITY SAVINGS BANK
SECURITY STATE BANK
SECURITY STATE BANK
SECURITY STATE BANK
SECURITY STATE BANK
SECURITY TRUST & SAVINGS
SHELBY COUNTY STATE BANK
SIBLEY STATE BANK

SLOAN STATE BANK

SOLON STATE BANK

SOUTH OTTUMWA SAVINGS BANK
SOUTH STORY BANK & TRUST
SOUTHEAST NATIONAL BANK
STATE BANK

STATE BANK OF ALCESTER
STATE BANK OF FAIRMONT
STATE BANK OF WAPELLO
STATE SAVINGS BANK

STATE SAVINGS BANK

STATE SAVINGS BANK
SUCCESS BANK

TEMPLETON SAVINGS BANK

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN CRESTON

THE HOME TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
THE PEOPLES STATE BANK

THE STATE BANK

TITONKA SAVINGS BANK

UNITED BANK OF IOWA

UNITED PRAIRIE BANK

US BANK

WASHINGTON COUNTY BANK

ALBIA

PRAIRIE DU CHIEN
GRAND JUNCTION
PILOT GROVE
MAPLETON
HOVEN

ROCK VALLEY
LE MARS
UNIONVILLE
BAGLEY

STORY CITY
ANITA
SANBORN
PRIMGHAR
SIOUX CITY
LARCHWOOD
FARNHAMVILLE
SUTHERLAND
INDEPENDENCE
RADCLIFFE
SHELL ROCK
STORM LAKE
HARLAN

SIBLEY
WHITING
SOLON
OTTUMWA
SLATER
MOLINE

NEW HAMPTON
ALCESTER
FAIRMONT
WAPELLO
BEDFORD

RAKE

BAXTER
BLOOMFIELD
TEMPLETON
CRESTON
OSAGE
NEWTON
SPIRIT LAKE
TITONKA

IDA GROVE
MOUNTAIN LAKE
COLUMBUS
BLAIR

52531-2014
53821-0299
50107-0049
52648-0005
56065-0306
57450-0007
51247-0177
51031-1408
63565-1658
50026-0220
50248-4396
50020-1000
51248-0539
51245-7720
51102-0147
51241-0006
50538-6712
51058-0068
50644-0511
50230-1100
50670-1062
50588-1851
51537-0029
51249-1328
51063-7750
52333-0029
52501-0516
50244-0058
61265-4420
50659-1336
57001-0168
56031-0763
52653-1204
50833-0068
50465-0139
50028-0067
52537-1404
51463-2307
50801-3104
50461-0150
62448-1256
51360-0138
50480-7723
51445-1304
56159-0430
43215-4315
68008-0248



WAYLAND STATE BANK
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
WESTSIDE STATE BANK
WHITE STATE BANK
WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST

WAYLAND

DES MOINES
HALBUR

SOUTH ENGLISH
MONROE

52654-0157
50328-0001
51444-0053
52335-0068
53566-1828



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST COMMERCE BANK-MARYSVILLE MARYSVILLE KS 66508-0070
1ST NAT'L BANK-FRANKFORT FRANKFORT KS 66427-0186
1ST NAT'L BANK-LIBERAL LIBERAL KS 67905-1217
1ST NEODESHA BANK-NEODESHA NEODESHA KS 66757-0150
1ST STATE BANK-RANSOM RANSOM KS 67572-0245
ALMENA STATE BANK ALMENA KS 67622-0127
ALVA STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY ALVA OK 73717-0037
AMERICAN AGCREDIT FLCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN AGCREDIT PCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY NORTH PLATTE NE 69103-0945
AMFIRST BANK NA HAYES CENTER NE 69032-0190
ASTRA BANK SCANDIA KS 66966-0097
BANCCENTRAL, NA WOODWARD OK 73801-5839
BANK OF COMMERCE & TRUST CO-WELLINGTON WELLINGTON KS 67152-3842
BANK OF COMMERCE-CHANUTE CHANUTE KS 66720-0538
BANK OF HOLYROOD-HOLYROOD HOLYROOD KS 67450-0128
BANK OF PROTECTION-PROTECTION PROTECTION KS 67127-0098
BANK OF THE FLINT HILLS WAMEGO KS 66547-0226
BANK7 MEDFORD OK 73759-0107
BANKER'S BANK OF KANSAS WICHITA KS 67208-0810
BANKWEST OF KANSAS GOODLAND KS 67735-0499
BENDENA STATE BANK-BENDENA BENDENA KS 66008-0147
BYRON STATE BANK BYRON NE 68325-0146
CENTERA BANK SUBLETTE KS 67877-7000
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK JUNCTION CITY KS 66441-0700
CITIZENS BANK OF KANSAS KINGMAN KS 67068-0436
CITIZENS STATE BANK WISNER NE 68791-0490
CITIZENS STATE BANK & TRUST CO ELLSWORTH KS 67439-0128
CITIZENS STATE BANK & TRUST CO-WOODBINE BREMEN KS 66412-0000
CITIZENS STATE BANK-GRIDLEY GRIDLEY KS 66852-9777
CITIZENS STATE BANK-MORLAND MORLAND KS 67650-0158
COLORADO EAST BANK & TRUST HOLLY co 81047-0607
COMMERCE BANK NA-KANSAS CITY, MO LEBANON MO 65536-1074
COMMERCIAL BANK-PARSONS PARSONS KS 67357-3336
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK REPUBLICAN CITY NE 68971-0067
COMMUNITY BANK STAMFORD NE 68977-0111
COMMUNITY BANK OF THE MIDWEST OTIS KS 67565-0336
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK MAYWOOD NE 69038-0045
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK SENECA KS 66538-0210
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CHANUTE KS 66720-0628
CONWAY BANK, N A-CONWAY SPRINGS CONWAY SPRINGS KS 67031-3100
CORNERBANK, N.A. WINFIELD KS 67156-0545
DENISON STATE BANK HOLTON KS 66436-1708
DICKINSON COUNTY BANK ENTERPRISE KS 67441-9761



ELK STATE BANK-CLYDE

EMPRISE BANK

EQUITY BANK

ESB FINANCIAL

EXCHANGE NAT'L BANK & TRUST-ATCHISON
EXCHANGE STATE BANK-GIRARD

FARM CREDIT OF NESS CITY, FLCA-NESS CITY
FARM CREDIT OF SOUTHERN COLORADO, FLCA
FARM CREDIT OF SOUTHWEST KANSAS,ACA/FLCA
FARM CREDIT OF SW KANSAS,PCA-GARDEN CITY
FARM CREDIT OF WESTERN KS PCA-COLBY
FARM CREDIT OF WESTERN OKLAHOMA

FARM CREDIT SVCS WESTERN KS,FLCA-COLBY
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK-ARGONIA
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BK-CAWKER CITY
FARMERS BANK & TRUST

FARMERS NAT'L BANK-PHILLIPSBURG
FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK-BUCKLIN

FARMERS STATE BANK-FAIRVIEW

FARMERS STATE BANK-WESTMORELAND

FIRST BANK KANSAS

FIRST HERITAGE BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF GARDEN CITY

FIRST NATIONAL BANK-PRATT

FIRST NATIONAL BANK-SPEARVILLE

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST

FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST CO OF LARNED
FIRSTOAK BANK

FLINT HILLS BANK

FORD COUNTY STATE BANK-SPEARVILLE
FOWLER STATE BANK-FOWLER

FREEPORT STATE BANK-HARPER

FRONTIER FARM CREDIT, FLCA-MARYSVILLE
GIRARD NATIONAL BANK

GOPPERT STATE SERVICE BANK

GRANT COUNTY BANK

CLYDE
WICHITA
ANDOVER
EMPORIA
ATCHISON
GIRARD

NESS CITY
BURLINGTON
GARDEN CITY
GARDEN CITY
COLBY
WOODWARD
COLBY
ARGONIA
CAWKER CITY
ALBERT

AGRA
PHILLIPSBURG
WALLACE
BRUSH
BUCKLIN
FAIRVIEW
WESTMORELAND
SALINA
CENTRALIA
GOODLAND
CUNNINGHAM
HOPE
HUTCHINSON
FREDONIA
WASHINGTON
MIAMI
PHILLIPSBURG
GARDEN CITY
PRATT
SPEARVILLE
NORTON
TONGANOXIE
LARNED
INDEPENDENCE
ESKRIDGE
SPEARVILLE
FOWLER
HARPER
MARYSVILLE
GIRARD
GARNETT
ULYSSES

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
co
KS
KS
KS
OK
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
NE
co
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
OK
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

66938-9664
67201-2970
67002-0730
66801-0807
66002-2405
66743-1341
67560-0457
80807-0670
67846-8509
67846-6233
67701-3505
73801-6944
67701-0667
67004-9330
67430-9799
67511-0100
67621-0229
67661-0544
69169-0156
80723-0324
67834-0187
66425-0008
66549-0330
67401-1337
66415-0188
67735-0570
67035-0073
67451-0067
67501-5229
66736-0190
66968-0000
74355-0850
67661-0627
67846-0954
67124-1113
67876-8789
67654-0560
66086-0219
67550-3044
67301-0868
66423-0005
67876-0096
67844-0367
67058-0245
66508-0349
66743-0067
66032-0329
67880-2521



GREAT SOUTHERN BANK

GREENSBURG STATE BANK-GREENSBURG
GUARANTY STATE BANK & TRUST-BELOIT
HANSTON STATE BANK-HANSTON
HAVILAND STATE BANK-HAVILAND
HERITAGE BANK

HIGH PLAINS FARM CREDIT, FLCA

HIGH PLAINS FARM CREDIT, PCA-DODGE CITY
HILLSBORO STATE BANK

IMPACT BANK-WELLINGTON

JOHNSON STATE BANK-JOHNSON
KANSASLAND BANK

KANZA BANK

KAW VALLEY STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY
KEARNY COUNTY BANK-LAKIN

LABETTE BANK-ALTAMONT

LANDMARK NATIONAL BANK

LEGACY BANK

LEONARDVILLE STATE BANK

LYNDON STATE BANK

LYONS FEDERAL BANK

LYONS STATE BANK-LYONS

MARQUETTE FARMERS STATE BANK

MID AMERICA BANK

MIDLAND NATIONAL BANK

MIDSTATES BANK NA

MORRILL & JANES BANK & TRUST
NEBRASKA STATE BANK

NEKOMA STATE BANK-LACROSSE
PEABODY STATE BANK-PEABODY
PEOPLES BANK & TRUST COMPANY
PEOPLES BANK-COLDWATER

PEOPLES EXCHANGE BANK-BELLEVILLE
PEOPLES STATE BANK-MCDONALD
PINNACLE BANK

RILEY STATE BANK-RILEY

ROGERS COUNTY BANK

SECURITY STATE BANK-SCOTT CITY
SILVER LAKE BANK

STATE BANK OF BERN-BERN

STATE BANK OF TABLE ROCK

STATE BANK-HOXIE

STATE EXCHANGE BANK

STOCK EXCHANGE BANK-CALDWELL
STOCKGROWERS STATE BANK-ASHLAND
SUNFLOWER BANK, N.A.

SWEDISH AMERICAN STATE BANK-COURTLAND
THE BANK

SPRINGFIELD
GREENBURG
BELOIT
HANSTON
HAVILAND
WOOD RIVER
HAYS

DODGE CITY
HILLSBORO
WELLINGTON
JOHNSON
AMERICUS
KINGMAN
WAMEGO
LAKIN
ALTAMONT
MANHATTAN
COLWICH
MANHATTAN
LYNDON
LYONS
LYONS
MARQUETTE
ESBON
NEWTON
HARLAN
HIAWATHA
OSHKOSH
LACROSSE
PEABODY
MCPHERSON
COLDWATER
BELLEVILLE
MCDONALD
GRETNA
RILEY
CLAREMORE
SCOTT CITY
WHITE CLOUD
BERN

TABLE ROCK
HOXIE
LAMONT
CALDWELL
ASHLAND
SALINA
COURTLAND
OBERLIN

MO
KS
KS
KS
KS
NE
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

KS
NE
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
NE
KS
OK
KS
KS
KS
NE
KS
OK
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

65808-9009
67054-0787
67420-0607
67849-0189
67059-0348
68883-0487
67601-0836
67801-0996
67063-0158
67152-3028
67855-0130
66835-0374
67068-0313
66547-0245
67860-9776
67330-0497
66502-6052
67030-0068
66503-8694
66451-9501
67554-2722
67554-0289
67464-0039
66941-0167
67114-2256
51537-0720
66434-0200
69154-0260
67548-9767
66866-1063
67460-1226
67029-0727
66935-0160
67745-0106
68028-0519
66531-9559
74017-0169
67871-0170
66094-0130
66408-0123
68447-0188
67740-0077
74643-0007
67022-0273
67831-0458
67401-0800
66939-0350
67749-0148



THE BANK OF PALMER-PALMER
THE BANK OF TESCOTT-TESCOTT
THE BENNINGTON STATE BANK
THE CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK
THE CITIZENS STATE BANK

THE EASTERN COLORADO BANK
THE FARMERS BANK OF OSBORNE

THE FARMERS STATE BANK OF OAKLEY, KANSAS

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ELKHART
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF GIRARD
THE GORHAM STATE BANK

THE OLPE STATE BANK-OLPE

THE PEOPLES BANK

THE PLAINS STATE BANK-PLAINS

THE STOCKTON NATIONAL BANK

THE TAMPA STATE BANK-TAMPA
TREGO-WAKEENEY STATE BANK-WAKEENEY
UMB BANK NA

UMB NAT'L BANK OF AMERICA-SALINA
UNION STATE BANK

UNION STATE BANK

UNION STATE BANK OF EVEREST
UNION STATE BANK-UNIONTOWN
UNITED BANK & TRUST

VALLEY STATE BANK

VERUS BANK - EL DORADO

VINTAGE BANK KANSAS-LEON
WESTERN NATIONAL BANK

WILSON STATE BANK-WILSON

PALMER
TESCOTT
BENNINGTON
GREENLEAF
MOUNDRIDGE
CHEYENNE WELLS
OSBORNE
OAKLEY
ELKHART
GIRARD
GORHAM
OLPE

PRATT

PLAINS
STOCKTON
TAMPA
WAKEENEY
KANSAS CITY
MANHATTAN
WINFIELD
OLSBURG
EVEREST
UNIONTOWN
MARYSVILLE
SYRACUSE

EL DORADO
LEON
SUMMERFIELD
WILSON

KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
co
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS
KS

66962-7008
67484-0195
67422-0308
66943-0309
67107-0110
80810-0888
67473-0189
67748-0160
67950-1000
66743-1540
67640-0199
66865-0207
67124-1102
67869-0038
67669-0511
67483-0007
67672-2101
66106-0000
66505-0218
67156-0539
66520-0067
66424-0105
66779-0100
66508-1802
67878-0010
67042-3080
67074-9785
66541-0006
67490-0129



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
AUBURN BANKING COMPANY AUBURN KY 42206-0096
BANK OF COLUMBIA COLUMBIA KY 42728-0849
BANK OF EDMONSON CO BROWNSVILLE KY 42210-0099
BANK OF JAMESTOWN JAMESTOWN KY 42629-0006
BANK OF THE MOUNTAINS WEST LIBERTY KY 41472-0309
BEDFORD LOAN & DEPOSIT BANK BEDFORD KY 40006-0276
BLUEGRASS COMMUNITY BANK DANVILLE KY 40423-0289
CENTRAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY LEXINGTON KY 40588-1360
CENTRAL KENTUCKY ACA STANFORD KY 40484-0367
CENTRAL KENTUCKY FLCA LEXINGTON KY 40508-1290
CENTRAL KENTUCKY PCA LEXINGTON KY 40588-1290
CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 42719-0250
CITIZENS DEPOSIT BANK ARLINGTON KY 42021-0278
CITIZENS DEPOSIT BANK & TRUST VANCEBURG KY 41179-0009
CITIZENS UNION BANK SHELBYVILLE KY 40065-0189
CLINTON BANK CLINTON KY 42031-1225
COMMERCIAL BANK & TRUST PARIS TN 38242-1000
COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, INC PIKEVILLE KY 41502-2947
FARM CREDIT MID AMERICA, FLCA ATHENS TN 37303-2258
FARM CREDIT SERVICE ROCHESTER IN 46975-0607
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MID-AMERICA LAFAYETTE IN 47903-0000
FARMERS BANK & TRUST MARION KY 42064-1542
FARMERS BANK & TRUST PRINCETON KY 42445-0559
FARMERS DEPOSIT BANK CARLISLE KY 40311-1059
FARMERS DEPOSIT BANK LIBERTY KY 42539-0760
FARMERS NATIONAL BANK SCOTTSVILLE KY 42164-0188
FIRST & FARMERS NATIONAL BANK COLUMBIA KY 42728-0999
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK CLINTON KY 42031-0138
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST KENTUCKY BANK MAYFIELD KY 42066-0367
FIRST NATIONAL BANK BROOKSVILLE KY 41004-0008
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF RUSSELL SPRINGS RUSSELL SPRINGS KY 42642-0220
FIRST SOUTHERN NATIONAL BANK LANCASTER KY 40444-0628
FNB BANK, INC. MAYFIELD KY 42066-0029
FORCHT BANK N. A. LOUISVILLE KY 40258-1140
FORCHT BANK, NA SOMERSET KY 42502-1040
FRANKLIN BANK & TRUST CO FRANKLIN KY 42135-0449
FREDONIA VALLEY BANK FREDONIA KY 42411-0135
HANCOCK BANK & TRUST HAWESVILLE KY 42348-0129
HERITAGE BANK FULTON KY 42041-0000
INDEPENDENCE BANK OWENSBORO KY 42302-0988
JACKSON PURCHASE ACA MAYFIELD KY 42066-0029
KENTUCKY BANK PARIS KY 40362-0157



KENTUCKY BANK

LEGENCE BANK

LEWISBURG BANKING COMPANY
MAGNOLIA BANK

MONTICELLO BANK
MORGANTOWN BANK & TRUST
PADUCAH BANK & TRUST CO
PEOPLES BANK

PEOPLES BANK OF FLEMING COUNTY
PEOPLES EXCHANGE BANK
PLANTERS BANK, INC.

REGIONS MORTGAGE

RELIANT BANK

SACRAMENTO DEPOSIT BANK
SHELBY COUNTY TRUST

SOUTH CENTRAL BANK FSB
SOUTH CENTRAL BANK, INC.
THE CENTRAL BANK, USA, INC.
THE CITIZENS BANK

THE CITIZENS BANK

THE MURRAY BANK

THE PEOPLES STATE BANK
TRADITIONAL BANK, INC.
UNITED BANK

UNITED CITIZENS BANK

UNITED CITIZENS BANK AND TRUST CO

UNITED SOUTHERN BANK
WHITAKER BANK NA

WILSON & MUIR BANK & TRUST COMPANY

WINCHESTER FEDERAL BANK

SANDY HOOK
ELDORADO
LEWISBURG
ELIZABETHTOWN
MONTICELLO
MORGANTOWN
PADUCAH
OWINGSVILLE
FLEMINGSBURG
BEATTYVILLE
HOPKINSVILLE
MEMPHIS
BRENTWOOD
SACRAMENTO
SHELBYVILLE
ELIZABETHTOWN
GLASGOW
GREENSBURG
HICKMAN
MOREHEAD
MURRAY
NEWTON

MT STERLING
VERSAILLES
COLUMBIA
NEW CASTLE
ELKTON
LEXINGTON
LOUISVILLE
WINCHESTER

KY

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
TN
TN
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY
KY

41171-0707
62930-1204
42256-0278
42701-2436
42633-0421
42261-7914
42002-2600
40360-1150
41041-0367
41311-0127
42241-1570
38101-1860
37027-8167
42372-0228
40066-0249
42702-1150
42141-0667
42743-0137
42050-1858
40351-5026
42071-0023
62448-1256
40353-0516
40383-0000
42728-1116
40050-0225
42220-0548
40555-1307
40207-3105
40391-2914



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

BANK OF MONTGOMERY MONTGOMERY LA 71454-0001
CALDWELL BANK & TRUST COLUMBIA LA 71418-1749
CAPITAL ONE NEW ORLEANS LA 70170-0000
CATAHOULA-LASALLE BANK JONESVILLE LA 71343-0068
CITIZENS PROGRESSIVE BANK COLUMBIA LA 71418-0008
CITY SAVINGS BANK & TRUST CO DERIDDER LA 70634-0549
COMMERCIAL CAPITAL DELHI LA 71232-0637
CONCORDIA BANK AND TRUST CO VIDALIA LA 71373-0518
COTTONPORT BANK MARKSVILLE LA 71351-3054
CROSS KEYS BANK ST JOSEPH LA 71366-0007
DELTA BANK LAKE PROVIDENCE LA 71254-0511
EVANGELINE BANK & TRUST VILLE PLATTE LA 70586-0346
F.N.B. OF JEANERETTE JEANERETTE LA 70544-3640
FARMERS MERCHANTS BANK BREAUX BRIDGE LA 70517-0910
FARMERS STATE BANK CHURCH POINT LA 70525-0009
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST GUARANTY BANK AMITE LA 70422-0728
FIRST NATIONAL BANK ARCADIA LA 71001-0149
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CROWLEY CROWLEY LA 70527-0267
FIRST SOUTH FARM CREDIT, ACA INDIANOLA MS 38751-1510
FRANKLIN STATE BANK WINNSBORO LA 71295-2632
GIBSLAND BANK & TRUST COMPANY GIBSLAND LA 71028-0180
GUARANTY BANK MAMOU LA 70554-0000
GUARANTY BANK & TRUST CO NEW ROADS LA 70760-0010
HODGE BANK & TRUST CO HODGE LA 71247-1600
HOMELAND FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK COLUMBIA LA 71418-0250
IBERVILLE TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK WHITE CASTLE LA 70788-0210
KAPLAN STATE BANK KAPLAN LA 70548-4119
LOUISIANA LAND BANK ACA MONROE LA 71211-4806
MIDSOUTH NATIONAL BANK JENNINGS LA 70546-4734
OUACHITA INDEPENDENT BANK BASTROP LA 71220-1020
PEOPLES BANK NEW ROADS LA 70760-0747
PLAQUEMINE BANK & TRUST CO PLAQUEMINE LA 70765-0626
RAYNE STATE BANK AND TRUST CO RAYNE LA 70578-0129
REGIONS BANK D/B/A REGIONS MORTGAGE  BIRMINGHAM AL 35244-1805
RICHLAND STATE BANK RAYVILLE LA 71269-0817
SICILY ISLAND STATE BANK SICILY ISLAND LA 71368-0068
SIMMONS BANK PINE BLUFF AR 71611-7009
SOUTHERN AGCREDIT, ACA NEWTON MS 39345-0381
SOUTHERN HERITAGE BANK JONESVILLE LA 71343-2121
ST. MARTIN BANK & TRUST CO. ST MARTINVILLE LA 70582-4509
TENSAS STATE BANK NEWELLTON LA 71357-0368
THE EUDORA BANK EUDORA AR 71640-0270
VERMILION BANK & TRUST GUEYDAN LA 70542-0190



WINNSBORO STATE BANK WINNSBORO LA 71295-0970



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

BANGOR SAVINGS BANK BANGOR ME 04402-0930
CAMDEN NATIONAL BANK ROCKPORT ME 04856-5909
COASTAL ENTERPRISES INC WISCASSET ME 04578-0268
FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819
KATAHDIN TRUST CO PATTEN ME 04765-3100
MACHIAS SAVINGS BANK MACHIAS ME 04654-0318
PEOPLES UNITED BANK BRIDGEPORT CcT 06601-9078
TD BANK, N.A. LEWISTON ME 04240-2267
THE FIRST, N.A. DAMARISCOTTA ME 04543-0940



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

COLONIAL FARM CREDIT WAVERLY VA 23890-0428
COMMUNITY BANK OF TRI-COUNTY WALDORF MD 20601-3112
FARM CREDIT OF THE VIRGINIAS, ACA  HARRISONBURG VA 22801-9512
FARMERS BANK OF WILLARDS WILLARDS MD 21874-0000
FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY LEBANON VA 24266-0457
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FULTON BANK LANCASTER PA 17604-4887
MIDATLANTIC FARM CREDIT, ACA WESTMINSTER MD 21157-3022
NEW WINDSOR STATE BANK TANEYTOWN MD 21787-2278
SUSQUEHANNA BANK YORK PA 17408-5933
WOODSBORO BANK WOODSBORO MD 21798-0036



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AVIDIA BANK HUDSON MA 01749-2123
FAMILY FIRST BANK WARE MA 01082-0849
FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819
GREENFIELD COOPERATIVE BANK GREENFIELD MA 01301-2543
GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK GREENFIELD MA 01301-3305
N MIDDLESEX SAVINGS BANK AYER MA 01432-0469
NORTH BROOKFIELD SAVINGS BANK NORTH BROOKFIELD MA 01535-1417
ROCKLAND TRUST CO ROCKLAND MA 02370-1803
SANTANDER BANK PRINCETON NJ 08540-1100
SAVERS CO-OPERATIVE BANK SOUTHBRIDGE MA 01550-0250
SPENCER SAVINGS BANK SPENCER MA 01562-2117



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST SOURCE BANK SOUTH BEND IN 46634-1602
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BANK OF ALPENA ALPENA Ml 49707-3015
BAY PORT STATE BANK BAY PORT Ml 48720-9782
BEACON CREDIT UNION RUSHVILLE IN 46173-8001
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. NAPERVILLE IL 60563-3529
CENTRAL STATE BANK BEULAH Ml 49617-9413
CENTURY BANK & TRUST-BUSINESS SERVICES COLDWATER Ml 49036-1807
CHEMICAL BANK MIDLAND Ml 48640-5115
CHEMICAL BANK SHORELINE MIDLAND Ml 48640-6511
CHOICEONE BANK SPARTA Ml 49345-1337
CHOICEONE MORTGAGE COMPANY OF MICHIGAN SPARTA Ml 49345-1337
COMMERCIAL BANK ALMA Ml 48801-1634
COMMUNITY STATE BANK ST CHARLES Ml 48655-1428
EASTERN MICHIGAN BANK CROSWELL Ml 48422-1223
EASTERN MICHIGAN BANK SANDUSKY Ml 48471-0248
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK ARCHBOLD OH 43502-0216
FARMERS STATE BANK STROH IN 46789-0070
FIFTH THIRD BANK OF WESTERN OHIO NA TROY OH 45373-2303
FIRST FARMERS BANK & TRUST CONVERSE IN 46919-0690
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF THE MIDWEST DEFIANCE OH 43512-0248
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST STATE BANK OF MIDDLEBURY MIDDLEBURY IN 46540-9084
GREENSTONE FCS, ACA LAKEVIEW Ml 48850-0349
GREENSTONE FCS, FLCA CHARLOTTE Ml 48813-0159
HILLSDALE COUNTY NATIONAL BANK JONESVILLE Ml 49250-1003
HORIZON BANK N.A. MICHIGAN CITY IN 46360-3328
HUNTINGTON NATL BANK BELLE CENTER OH 43310-9750
INDEPENDENT BANK EAST Ml CARO Ml 48723-8807
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK MANITOWOC Wi 54221-0700
ISABELLA BANK BRECKENRIDGE Ml 48615-0186
ISABELLA BANK MT PLEASANT Ml 48858-2314
LAKE MICHIGAN FINANCIAL CORP PETOSKEY Ml 49770-2428
MACATAWA BANK HOLLAND Ml 49424-3119
MAVYVILLE STATE BANK MAYVILLE Ml 48744-0650
MBANK MANISTIQUE Ml 49854-1438
MERCANTILE BANK OF MICHIGAN GRAND RAPIDS Ml 49504-4224
METAMORA STATE BANK METAMORA OH 43540-0270
MONROE BANK & TRUST MONROE Ml 48161-0740
NORTHSTAR BANK BAD AXE Ml 48413-9604
NORTHWESTERN SAVINGS CADILLAC Ml 49601-2138
SHELBY STATE BANK SHELBY Ml 49455-1091
SOUTHERN MICHIGAN BANK & TRUST COLDWATER Ml 49036-1933
SOUTHERN MICHIGAN BANK AND TRUST COLDWATER Ml 49036-1933



STATE BANK & TRUST CO

TALMER BANK AND TRUST

THE DART BANK

THE ONSTED STATE BANK

THUMB NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
TRI-COUNTY BANK

UNION BANK

UNITED FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
WEST SHORE BANK

NEY

TROY

MASON
ONSTED
PIGEON
ALMONT
LAKE ODESSA
ST. JOSEPH
SCOTTVILLE

OH
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml
Ml

43549-0126
48084-3320
44854-0040
49265-9749
48755-0560
48003-8511
48849-0488
49085-2454
49454-1162



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ADRIAN STATE BANK ADRIAN MN 56110-1098
AGCOUNTRY FCS FLCA FARGO ND 58108-6020
AGCOUNTRY FCS PCA FARGO ND 58108-6020
AGSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES, FLCA ROCHESTER MN 55902-1892
AGSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES, PCA ROCHESTER MN 55902-1892
ALLIANCE BANK LAKE CITY MN 55041-0455
AMERICAN BANK OF ST. PAUL MENDOTA HEIGHTS MN 55120-1266
AMERICAN FEDERAL BANK FARGO ND 58108-2946
AMERICAN STATE BANK OF GRYGLA GRYGLA MN 56727-0078
AMERICANA COMMUNITY BANK SLEEPY EYE MN 56085-0559
ASSOCIATED BANK, NA-COLEMAN COLEMAN Wi 54112-0053
BANK MIDWEST JACKSON MN 56143-0049
BANK OF THE WEST WORTHINGTON MN 56187-2353
BANK OF ZUMBROTA ZUMBROTA MN 55992-0008
BELL STATE BANK & TRUST FARGO ND 58103-3507
BLACKRIDGE BANK BISMARCK ND 58503-5537
BONANZA VALLEY STATE BANK BROOTEN MN 56316-0400
BORDER STATE BANK GREENBUSH MN 56726-0280
BREMER BANK, N.A. SAINT PAUL MN 55102-1302
CASTLE ROCK BANK CASTLE ROCK MN 55010-0518
CENBANK BUFFALO LAKE MN 55314-1043
CENTER NATIONAL BANK LITCHFIELD MN 55355-0882
CENTRAL MINNESOTA CREDIT UNION MELROSE MN 56352-1356
CHOICE FINANCIAL GROUP PETERSBURG ND 58272-0097
CITIZEN'S ALLIANCE BANK CLARA CITY MN 56222-0430
CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO. HUTCHINSON MN 55350-0339
CITIZENS BANK MINNESOTA NEW ULM MN 56073-0547
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF HAYFIELD HAYFIELD MN 55940-0005
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF ROSEAU ROSEAU MN 56751-0160
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF WAVERLY WAVERLY MN 55390-0068
COMMUNITY BANK MANKATO VERNON CENTER MN 56090-4401
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BANK OGEMA MN 56569-0038
COMMUNITY RESOURCE BANK NORTHFIELD MN 55057-0280
CO-OP CREDIT UNION OF MONTEVIDEO BENSON MN 56215-1744
CROOKSTON NATIONAL BANK CROOKSTON MN 56716-0619
CURRIE STATE BANK CURRIE MN 56123-0176
CUSB BANK CRESCO 1A 52136-1519
DACOTAH BANK ABERDEEN SD 57402-1210
DECORAH BANK & TRUST CO. DECORAH 1A 52101-1804
EAGLE BANK GLENWOOD MN 56334-0000
EXCHANGE STATE BANK HILLS MN 56138-0487
F&M BANK MINNESOTA CLARKFIELD MN 56223-0248
FARMERS & MERCHANT STATE BANK PAYNESVILLE MN 56362-0137
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK-KENDALL KENDALL Wi 54638-0130



FARMERS & MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK OF HARTLAND
FARMERS STATE BANK OF TRIMONT
FARMERS TRUST & SAVINGS BANK
FINANCIAL SECURITY BANK

FIRST BANK

FIRST BANK & TRUST

FIRST CITIZENS BANK

FIRST DAKOTA NATL BANK

FIRST FARMERS & MERCHANTS

HATTON

BLOOMING PRAIRIE

SPRINGFIELD
NEW YORK MILLS
APPLETON

PIERZ
UNDERWOOD
DARWIN
HARTLAND
TRIMONT
BUFFALO CENTER
KERKHOVEN
BLUE EARTH
BROOKINGS
CHARLES CITY
YANKTON
GRAND MEADOW

FIRST FARMERS & MERCHANTS NATIONAL BAI LUVERNE
FIRST FARMERS & MERCHANTS NATIONAL BAI FAIRMONT

FIRST FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

FIRST INDEPENDENT BANK

FIRST INTERNATIONAL BANK & TRUST
FIRST MINNESOTA BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN WADENA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK MINNESOTA
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF DEERWOOD
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF HENNING
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF LE CENTER

CANNON FALLS
TWIN VALLEY
WINNEBAGO
RUSSELL
HARVEY
GLENCOE
MAHNOMEN
FULDA

ST JAMES
NORTHFIELD
BATTLE LAKE
OSAKIS
FAIRFAX
WADENA

ST PETER
DEERWOOD
HENNING

LE CENTER

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MENAHGA & SEBEK MENAHGA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MILACA
FIRST PREMIER BANK

FIRST SECURITY BANK

FIRST SECURITY BANK-HENDRICKS
FIRST SOUTHEAST BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

MILACA

LAKE NORDEN
DETROIT LAKES
HENDRICKS
HARMONY
RUSH CITY
LECENTER
KIESTER
WILMOT

ND
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
1A

MN
MN
SD

1A

SD

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
ND
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
SD

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
SD

58240-0349
55917-0277
56087-0126
56567-0278
56208-0300
56364-0308
56586-0247
55324-0128
56042-0128
56176-0388
50424-0507
56252-0258
56013-0040
57006-5057
50616-2020
57078-0156
55936-0188
56156-0989
56031-0411
55009-4282
56584-0247
56098-0988
56169-0360
58341-0245
55336-0039
56557-0378
56131-0296
56081-0270
55057-2016
56515-0038
56360-0580
55332-4517
56482-0111
56082-2056
56444-0000
56551-0096
56057-0160
56464-0250
56353-0038
57248-0036
56501-0000
56136-9501
55939-0429
55069-0000
56057-1511
56051-0240
57279-0129



FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK MINNESOTA
FIRST STATE BANK OF BIGFORK
FIRST STATE BANK SOUTHWEST
FORESIGHT BANK

FRANDSEN BANK & TRUST
FREEPORT STATE BANK
FRONTIER BANK

FROST STATE BANK

FULDA AREA CREDIT UNION
GARY STATE BANK

GRANITE COMMUNITY BANK
GRANITE FALLS BANK

GREAT WESTERN BANK
HARVEST BANK

HERITAGE BANK NA
HOMETOWN BANK
HOMETOWN COMMUNITY BANK
INTEGRITY BANK PLUS
JANESVILLE STATE BANK
KENSINGTON BANK
KLEINBANK

KODABANK

LOWRY STATE BANK
MERCHANTS BANK, NA
MID-CENTRAL FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
MIDCOUNTRY BANK

MIDWEST BANK

MINNESOTA NATIONAL BANK
MINNSTAR BANK NA
MINNWEST BANK

MINNWEST FINANCE, INC.
NORTH AMERICAN STATE BANK
NORTHEAST SECURITY BANK
NORTHVIEW BANK
NORTHWESTERN BANK

ODIN STATE BANK

ORMSBY STATE BANK
PARAGON BANK

PEOPLES BANK

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PEOPLES STATE BANK
PEOPLE'S STATE BANK

PINE COUNTRY BANK

PINE ISLAND BANK

PIONEER BANK

PRINSBANK

GROVE CITY
LEROY
BIGFORK
WORTHINGTON
PLAINVIEW
NEW ULM
FREEPORT
ROCK RAPIDS
FROST

FULDA

GARY

COLD SPRING
GRANITE FALLS
WATERTOWN
KIMBALL
WILLMAR
REDWOOD FALLS
CYRUS
WABASSO
JANESVILLE
KENSINGTON
CHASKA
DRAYTON
LOWRY
WINONA
WADENA
HUTCHINSON
WAUBUN
SAUK CENTRE
LAKE CRYSTAL
REDWOOD FALLS
MORRIS
BELGRADE
FREDERICKSBURG
FINLAYSON
ULEN

ODIN

ORMSBY
WELLS

LESTER

WELLS
PLAINVIEW
FAIRMOUNT
ROYALTON
PINE ISLAND
MAPLETON
PRINSBURG

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
SD

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
ND
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
MN
MN
MN

MN
MN
ND
MN
MN
MN
MN

56243-0008
55951-0369
56628-0257
56187-0725
55964-0428
56073-1730
56331-0187
51246-0551
56033-0398
56131-0329
56545-0070
56320-2534
56241-1541
57201-2452
55353-0070
56201-1124
56283-0317
56323-0099
56293-0119
56048-0369
56343-0190
55318-0487
58225-0369
56349-0123
55987-3416
56482-1844
55350-2508
56589-0068
56378-0306
56055-0270
56283-0439
56267-1175
56312-0189
50630-0316
55735-0257
56585-0309
56160-0008
56162-0518
56097-0330
51242-0037
56097-0040
55964-2502
58030-0227
56373-0025
55963-0068
56065-0306
56281-0038



PROFINIUM FINANCIAL, INC.
PROGROWTH BANK

QUALITY BANK

RED RIVER STATE BANK

RELIANCE BANK

ROLLING HILLS BANK & TRUST
ROUNDBANK

RUSHFORD STATE BANK

SECURITY BANK & TRUST

SECURITY STATE BANK

SECURITY STATE BANK

SECURITY STATE BANK

SECURITY STATE BANK OF FERGUS FALLS
SECURITY STATE BANK OF KENYON
SECURITY STATE BANK OF WANAMINGO
SENTRY BANK

SIBLEY STATE BANK

ST ANSGAR STATE BANK

ST. MARTIN NATIONAL BANK

STAR BANK

STATE BANK FINANCIAL-STATE BANK SPARTA

STATE BANK OF BELLE PLAINE
STATE BANK OF BELLINGHAM
STATE BANK OF CHANDLER
STATE BANK OF FAIRMONT
STATE BANK OF HAMBURG
STATE BANK OF LAKE PARK
STATE BANK OF MARIETTA
STATE BANK OF NEW RICHLAND
STATE BANK OF TAUNTON
STEARNS BANK N.A.

THE PEOPLES STATE BANK
ULTIMA BANK MINNESOTA
UNION STATE BANK

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK
UNITED FARMERS STATE BANK
UNITED FCS, FLCA

UNITED FCS, PCA

UNITED PRAIRIE BANK
UNITED SOUTHWEST BANK
UNITED VALLEY BANK

UNITY BANK NORTH

VALLEY PREMIER BANK
VANTAGE BANK

VIKING SAVINGS BANK
WADENA STATE BANK
WELCOME STATE BANK

TRUMAN
NICOLLET
PAGE

HALSTAD
FARIBAULT
ANITA
WASECA
RUSHFORD
GLENCOE
LEWISTON
TYNDALL
WARROAD
FERGUS FALLS
KENYON
WANAMINGO
ST. JOSEPH
SIBLEY

ST ANSGAR

ST. MARTIN
BERTHA
MARSHFIELD
BELLE PLAINE
BELLINGHAM
CHANDLER
FAIRMONT
HAMBURG
LAKE PARK
MARIETTA
NEW RICHLAND
TAUNTON

ST. CLOUD
NEWTON
WINGER
BROWNS VALLEY
PERHAM
ADAMS
WILLMAR
WILLMAR
MOUNTAIN LAKE
COTTONWOOD
CAVALIER

RED LAKE FALLS
HAWLEY

KENT
ALEXANDRIA
WADENA
WELCOME

56088-0400
56074-0077
58064-0005
56548-0025
55021-1938
50020-1000
56093-0667
55971-0648
55336-0218
55952-1206
57066-0009
56763-0070
56537-2823
55946-1334
55983-0188
56374-0159
51249-1328
50472-1312
56376-0306
56437-0188
54449-2107
56011-0087
56212-0367
56122-0128
56031-0763
55339-9436
56554-0449
56257-0126
56072-2020
56291-0398
56301-3761
62448-1256
56592-0009
56219-0228
56573-0249
55909-0354
56201-1560
56201-0090
56159-0430
56229-0067
58220-0170
56750-0280
56549-0648
56553-0051
56308-0966
56482-0191
56181-0238



WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. DES MOINES 1A 50328-0001
WELLS FEDERAL BANK WELLS MN 56097-1912
WINONA NATIONAL BANK WINONA MN 55987-0499



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

BANK OF FOREST FOREST MS 39074-0060
BANK OF MACON MACON MS 39341-0426
BANK OF OKOLONA OKOLONA MS 38860-0306
BANKFIRST FINANCIAL SERVICES MACON MS 39341-0031
BANKPLUS YAZOO CITY MS 39194-1087
CITIZENS BANK COLUMBIA MS 39429-0232
CITIZENS BANK SEMINARY MS 39479-0047
CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CROWDER MS 38622-0000
COMMUNITY BANK ELLISVILLE MS 39437-0250
COMMUNITY BANK OF MISSISSIPPI FOREST MS 39074-0059
COVINGTON COUNTY BANK COLLINS MS 39428-1599
FEDERAL LAND BANK OF NORTH MISSISSISTARKVILLE MS 39760-2470
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST SECURITY BANK BATESVILLE MS 38606-0690
FIRST SOUTH FARM CREDIT, ACA INDIANOLA MS 38751-1510
GUARANTY BANK & TRUST HOLLANDALE MS 38748-0667
MAGNOLIA STATE BANK HATTIESBURG MS 39402-1163
MECHANICS BANK WATER VALLEY MS 38965-0707
MISSISSIPPI PCA SENATOBIA MS 38668-0667
PEOPLES BANK MENDENHALL MS 39114-0007
PLANTERS BANK & TRUST RULEVILLE MS 38771-0006
REGIONS MORTGAGE MEMPHIS TN 38101-1860
RENASANT BANK BOONVILLE MS 38829-0320
SOUTHERN AGCREDIT, ACA NEWTON MS 39345-0381
STATE BANK & TRUST CO GREENWOOD MS 38935-8287
THE JEFFERSON BANK FAYETTE MS 39069-0277
TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK JACKSON MS 39205-0291



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AGRIBANK FCB MT PLEASANT Ml 48804-0351
ALLIANCE BANK CAPE GIRARDEAU MO 63701-1458
ALLIANT BANK MADISON MO 65263-0124
AMERICAN BANK OF MISSOURI WELLSVILLE MO 63384-0074
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE CON LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
AMERICAN TRUST BANK KIRKSVILLE MO 63501-1077
ARVEST BANK LOWELL AR 72745-1219
BANK NORTHWEST KINGSTON MO 64650-8100
BANK OF ADVANCE ADVANCE MO 63730-0400
BANK OF BROOKFIELD-PURDIN PURDIN MO 64674-0000
BANK OF CAVE CITY CAVE CITY AR 72521-0490
BANK OF MONTICELLO MONTICELLO MO 63457-0038
BANK OF NEW MADRID NEW MADRID MO 63869-1910
BANK OF SPRINGFIELD SPRINGFIELD IL 62703-4328
BANK OF ST ELIZABETH ST ELIZABETH MO 65075-0008
BANK OF THE OZARKS JASPER AR 72641-0437
BELGRADE STATE BANK POTOSI MO 63664-0190
BRANSON BANK FORSYTH MO 65653-8106
BTC BANK BETHANY MO 64424-2721
CANTON STATE BANK CANTON MO 63435-0111
CAPAHA BANK TAMMS IL 62988-0220
CARROLL COUNTY TRUST COMPAN CARROLLTON MO 64633-0187
CARROLLTON BANK CARROLLTON IL 62016-0232
CENTRAL BANK OF AUDRAIN COUN MEXICO MO 65265-2845
CENTRAL BANK OF SEDALIA SEDALIA MO 65302-0351
CENTRAL BANK OF THE OZARKS  SPRINGFIELD MO 65807-7332
CENTRAL BANK OF WARRENSBURG WARRENSBURG MO 64093-0477
CENTRAL TRUST BANK TUSCUMBIA MO 65082-0005
CENTURY BANK SHENANDOAH 1A 51601-0279
CHILLICOTHE STATE BANK CHILLICOTHE MO 64601-2266
CITIZENS BANK CHARLESTON MO 63834-0130
CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO KANSAS CITY MO 64153-1727
CITIZENS BANK OF EDINA EDINA MO 63537-0189
CITIZENS BANK OF ELDON ELDON MO 65026-0275
CITIZENS BANK OF ROGERSVILLE ROGERSVILLE MO 65742-0050
CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANK PILOT GROVE MO 65276-0185
COMMERCE BANK NA-KANSAS CITYLEBANON MO 65536-1074
COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST JOPLIN MO 64804-3901
COMMUNITY BANK OF MISSOURI RICHMOND MO 64085-0188
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK APPLETON CITY MO 64724-1404
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK MONETT MO 65708-0299
COMMUNITY POINT BANK RUSSELLVILLE MO 65074-0457
COMMUNITY STATE BANK SHELBINA MO 63468-0378
CORYDON STATE BANK CORYDON 1A 50060-0228



DUBUQUE BANK & TRUST DUBUQUE
EAGLE BANK & TRUST COMPANY O FESTUS

EQUITY BANK ANDOVER
EXCHANGE BANK OF MISSOURI NEW FRANKLIN
EXCHANGE BANK OF NORTHEAST N WINFIELD

F & C BANK HOLDEN
FARMERS BANK OF LINCOLN LINCOLN
FARMERS STATE BANK CAMERON
FCS FINANCIAL, FLCA CHILLICOTHE
FCS FINANCIAL, PCA CHILLICOTHE

FIRST BANK OF MONTGOMERY CO MIDDLETOWN
FIRST BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, IMENDON

FIRST COMMERCIAL BANK GIDEON
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK BATESVILLE
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO
FIRST HOME SAVINGS BANK MARSHFIELD
FIRST IOWA STATE BANK KEOSAUQUA

FIRST MIDWEST BANK OF POPLAR | POPLAR BLUFF
FIRST MISSOURI BANK OF SEMO  MALDEN
FIRST MISSOURI STATE BANK FISK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK GALLATIN
FIRST NATIONAL BANK PARAGOULD

FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST CO., IN CARUTHERSVILLE

FIRST STATE BANK OF PURDY MONETT
FIRST STATE COMMUNITY BANK ~ BONNE TERRE
FNBC ASH FLAT
FOCUS BANK CHARLESTON
FREEDOM BANK OF SOUTHERN MI: CASSVILLE
GOPPERT FINANCIAL BANK LATHROP
GREAT SOUTHERN BANK SPRINGFIELD
GREAT WESTERN BANK WATERTOWN

HAWTHORN BANK JEFFERSON CITY
HERITAGE BANK OF THE OZARKS  LEBANON

HERITAGE COMMUNITY BANK CHAMOIS
HNB NATIONAL BANK HANNIBAL
HOMETOWN BANK NA CARTHAGE
HORIZON STATE BANK OSBORN
INVESTORS NATIONAL BANK CHILLICOTHE
JONESBURG STATE BANK JONESBURG
KENNETT NATIONAL BANK KENNETT
LAMAR BANK & TRUST CO LAMAR

LEGACY BANK AND TRUST COMPAI PLATO
LEGENDS BANK LINN

MACON-ATLANTA STATE BANK MACON
MARIES COUNTY BANK VIENNA
MERCANTILE BANK QUINCY
MERCANTILE BANK LOUISIANA

1A
MO
KS
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
IL
MO
AR
AR
MO
A
MO
MO
MO
MO
AR
MO
MO
MO
AR
MO
MO
MO
MO
SD
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
IL
MO

52001-5021
63028-2152
67002-0730
65274-0068
63389-0117
64040-0157
65338-0250
64429-0567
64601-0708
64601-0708
63359-0128
62351-0020
63848-0195
72501-7218
71730-1754
65706-0576
52565-0130
63902-0160
63863-0179
63940-0000
64640-0097
72451-0700
63830-0018
65708-0729
63628-1722
72513-0008
63834-0099
65625-1621
64465-0606
65808-9009
57201-2452
65101-1459
65536-3763
65024-0248
63401-0000
64836-0797
64474-0176
64601-0110
63351-0905
63857-0589
64759-0190
65552-0040
65051-0888
63552-0128
65582-0203
62305-3455
63353-0509



MERCHANTS AND FARMERS BANK COLUMBIA
METROPOLITAN NATIONAL BANK MARSHFIELD

MID AMERICA BANK
MID-MISSOURI BANK

MRV BANKS

NODAWAY VALLEY BANK
NORTH ADAMS STATE BANK
OLD MISSOURI BANK

PEOPLES BANK OF ALTENBURG
PEOPLE'S BANK OF SENECA
PEOPLES BANK OF WYACONDA
PHELPS COUNTY BANK

META

EL DORADO SPRINGS
STE. GENEVIEVE

MARYVILLE
URSA
SPRINGFIELD
JACKSON
SENECA
KAHOKA
ROLLA

PLATTE VALLEY BANK OF MISSOUR PLATTE CITY
PONY EXPRESS COMMUNITY BANK ELWOOD

PROGRESSIVE FARM CREDIT SERVIC CARUTHERSVILLE

PROGRESSIVE FARM CREDIT SERVI(SIKESTON

PROGRESSIVE OZARK BANK, FSB
PUTNAM CO STATE BANK
REGIONAL MISSOURI BANK
SCHUYLER COUNTY STATE BANK

SALEM
UNIONVILLE
MARCELINE
LANCASTER

SECURITY BANK OF SOUTHWEST M CASSVILLE

SHERWOOD COMMUNITY BANK
SIMMONS BANK

SOUTHERN BANK

SOUTHERN MISSOURI BANK
ST. CLAIR COUNTY STATE BANK
SUN SECURITY BANK

THE BANK OF MISSOURI

THE CALLAWAY BANK

THE CITIZENS-FARMERS BANK
THE CORDER BANK

THE HAMILTON BANK

THE MISSOURI BANK

THE PEOPLES STATE BANK

THE SEYMOUR BANK

TOWN & COUNTRY BANK
TOWN AND COUNTRY BANK
TRI-COUNTY TRUST CO

UMB BANK, N.A.

UNICO BANK

UNION STATE BANK OF EVEREST
UNITED COMMUNITY BANK
UNITED STATE BANK

US BANK

WOOD & HUSTON BANK

CREIGHTON
PINE BLUFF
POPLAR BLUFF
MARSHFIELD
OSCEOLA
STOCKTON
PERRYVILLE
FULTON
COLE CAMP
CORDER
HAMILTON
WARRENTON
NEWTON
SEYMOUR
QUINCY
SALEM
GLASGOW
PECULIAR
POTOSI
EVEREST
AUBURN
LEWISTOWN
COLUMBUS
MARSHALL

MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
IL
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
KS
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
AR
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO
IL
MO
IL
MO
MO
MO
MO
KS
IL
MO
OH
MO

65203-0000
65706-1635
65058-0187
64744-0397
63670-1433
64468-0700
62376-0027
65807-7338
63755-1213
64865-0500
63445-0259
65401-3110
64079-7600
66024-0458
63830-1310
63801-0518
65560-0279
63565-1658
64658-0458
63548-0000
65625-0606
64739-0068
71611-7009
63901-2860
65706-0931
64776-0539
65785-0571
63775-0309
65251-0010
65325-0219
64021-7819
64644-0127
63383-0400
62448-1256
65746-0248
62301-3604
65560-0349
65254-0217
64078-0400
63664-0398
66424-0105
62615-0080
63452-0008
43215-4315
65340-2127



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST BANK SIDNEY MT 59270-4112
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
AMERICAN STATE BANK AND TRUST CO. WILLISTON ND 58802-1446
BANK CENTER FIRST BISMARCK ND 58502-2197
BANK OF BRIDGER, N.A. LOVELL WY 82431-0817
BANK OF THE ROCKIES, N.A. WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS MT 59645-0709
BELT VALLEY BANK BELT MT 59412-0196
CITIZENS BANK & TRUST CO. BIG TIMER MT 59011-0847
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF CHOTEAU, MT CHOTEAU MT 59422-0858
COMMUNITY 1ST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION MILES CITY MT 59301-2913
COWBOY STATE BANK RANCHESTER WY 82839-0789
DANIELS-SHERIDAN FCU SCOBEY MT 59263-1160
DUTTON STATE BANK DUTTON MT 59433-0016
EAGLE BANK POLSON MT 59860-8900
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MANDAN,FLCA CARSON ND 58529-0199
FIRST BANK OF LINCOLN LINCOLN MT 59639-0009
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK GLASGOW MT 59230-0191
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK BILLINGS MT 59116-0918
FIRST NORTHERN BANK OF WYOMING BUFFALO WY 82834-0400
FIRST SECURITY BANK MALTA MT 59538-0730
FIRST SECURITY BANK BOZEMAN MT 59771-0910
FIRST SECURITY BANK ROUNDUP MT 59072-0100
FIRST STATE BANK OF FORSYTH FORSYTH MT 59327-0379
FIRST STATE BANK OF GOLVA GOLVA ND 58632-0189
FIRST STATE BANK OF MALTA MALTA MT 59538-0910
FLATHEAD BANK OF BIG FORK BIG FORK MT 59911-0308
GLACIER BANK KALISPELL MT 59901-4454
GLACIER BANK KALISPELL MT 59903-1234
INDEPENDENCE BANK HAVRE MT 59501-3613
LITTLE HORN STATE BANK HARDIN MT 59034-0530
MANHATTAN STATE BANK MANHATTAN MT 59741-0690
MCCONE CO. FEDERAL CU CIRCLE MT 59215-0079
MERCHANTS BANK RUGBY ND 58368-0199
MONTANA STATE BANK PLENTYWOOD MT 59254-0415
MORRILL & JANES BANK & TRUST HIAWATHA KS 66434-0200
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601-0000
NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA SPOKANE WA 99224-5003
PEOPLES BANK OF DEER LODGE DEER LODGE MT 59722-0271
PIONEER BANK & TRUST BELLE FOURCHE SD 57717-0729
RICHLAND FEDERAL CU SIDNEY MT 59270-3626
ROCKY MOUNTAIN BANK MISSOULA MT 59801-4708
RUBY VALLEY NATIONAL BANK TWIN BRIDGES MT 59754-0417
STATE BANK OF TOWNSEND TOWNSEND MT 59644-2322



STOCKMAN BANK

SUMMIT NATIONAL BANK
SUNDANCE STATE BANK

THE FAMILY OF BANKS

THE PEOPLES STATE BANK
UNION STATE BANK OF EVEREST
UNITED BANK

VALLEY BANK OF GLASGOW
VALLEY BANK OF RONAN

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
WESTERN BANK OF WOLF POINT
YELLOWSTONE BANK

MILES CITY
LAUREL
SUNDANCE
MISSOULA
NEWTON
EVEREST
ABSAROKEE
GLASGOW
RONAN

DES MOINES
WOLF POINT
LAUREL

MT
MT
WYy
MT

KS

MT
MT
MT

MT
MT

59301-0250
59044-3139
82729-0950
59808-7500
62448-1256
66424-0105
59001-0480
59230-0511
59864-0009
50328-0001
59201-0638
59044-0007



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ADAMS BANK & TRUST MADRID NE 69150-0098
ADAMS COUNTY BANK KENESAW NE 68956-1503
AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY NORTH PLATTE NE 69103-0945
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK OMAHA NE 68114-3302
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK FREMONT NE 68026-0668
AMFIRST BANK NA HAYES CENTER NE 69032-0190
ARBOR BANK NEBRASKA CITY NE 68410-2334
ARCHER COOPERATIVE CREDIT UNION ARCHER NE 68816-2600
ASHTON STATE BANK ASHTON NE 68817-0147
ASTRA BANK SCANDIA KS 66966-0097
BANK OF BENNINGTON BENNINGTON NE 68007-5405
BANK OF BERTRAND BERTRAND NE 68927-0007
BANK OF CLARKS CLARKS NE 68628-0125
BANK OF DIXON COUNTY PONCA NE 68770-0570
BANK OF DONIPHAN DONIPHAN NE 68832-0270
BANK OF ELGIN ELGIN NE 68636-0379
BANK OF HARTINGTON HARTINGTON NE 68739-0077
BANK OF KEYSTONE KEYSTONE NE 69144-0210
BANK OF LEWELLEN LEWELLEN NE 69147-0248
BANK OF NEWMAN GROVE NEWMAN GRO\ NE 68758-0479
BANK OF THE VALLEY BELLWOOD NE 68624-0007
BANKFIRST NORFOLK NE 68702-0868
BANKWEST INC PIERRE SD 57501-0998
BANNER CAPITAL BANK HARRISBURG  NE 69345-0087
BOELUS STATE BANK BOELUS NE 68820-0233
BRUNING STATE BANK BRUNING NE 68322-0100
BUTTE STATE BANK BUTTE NE 68722-3525
BYRON STATE BANK BYRON NE 68325-0146
CASS COUNTY BANK PLATTSMOUTH NE 68048-0430
CATTLE NATIONAL BANK OF SEWARD SEWARD NE 68434-2110
CEDAR RAPIDS STATE BANK CEDAR RAPIDS NE 68627-0158
CEDAR SECURITY BANK WYNOT BRANCH  WYNOT NE 68792-0164
CENTRAL BANK CENTRAL CITY NE 68826-1816
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK JUNCTION CITY KS 66441-0700
CENTURY BANK SHENANDOAH |A 51601-0279
CERESCO BANK CERESCO NE 68017-0036
CHAMBERS STATE BANK CHAMBERS NE 68725-0037
CHARTER WEST BANK WEST POINT NE 68788-0288
CITIZENS BANK & TRUST ST PAUL NE 68873-0385
CITIZENS STATE BANK CARLETON NE 68326-0135
CITIZENS STATE BANK WISNER NE 68791-0490
CITY BANK & TRUST CO CRETE NE 68333-0288
CLARKSON BANK CLARKSON NE 68629-0080
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK WAUSA NE 68786-0179



COMMERCIAL STATE BANK
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK
COMMUNITY BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK
CONSUMER'S FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
CORE BANK

CORN GROWERS STATE BANK
CORNERSTONE BANK

ELKHORN VALLEY BANK & TRUST
EQUITABLE BANK

ERICSON STATE BANK

EXCHANGE BANK

F&M BANK

FARM CREDIT SERVICES

FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF AMERICA
FARMERS & MERCHANTS

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK
FARMERS BANK OF COOK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK

FARMERS STATE BANK SPENCER
FARMERS STATE BANK-HILLSBORO
FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY
FIRST BANK & TRUST OF FULLERTON
FIRST BANK AND TRUST CO.

FIRST BANK OF BANCROFT

FIRST BANK OF UTICA

FIRST CENTRAL BANK

FIRST CENTRAL BANK MCCOOK
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK

FIRST DAKOTA NATL BANK

FIRST FIDELITY BANK

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

FIRST HERITAGE BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHADRON
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF JOHNSON
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST NEBRASKA BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

CEDAR BLUFFS NE
REPUBLICAN CITNE

STAMFORD
MAYWOOD
GREGORY
ASHLAND
MURDOCK
YORK
HOSKINS

GRAND ISLAND

ERICSON
GIBBON
WEST POINT
LINCOLN
RAPID CITY
ASHLAND
MILLIGAN
MILFORD
AXTELL
BLOOMFIELD
COOK
WALLACE
DODGE
CARROLL
EWING
SPENCER
HILLSBORO
COZAD
FULLERTON
MINDEN
BANCROFT
UTICA
CAMBRIDGE
MCCOOK
BEEMER
YANKTON
BURKE

EL DORADO
CENTRALIA
GORDON
FLEMING
FAIRBURY
CHADRON
JOHNSON
DAVID CITY
VALLEY
HICKMAN

NE
NE
SD
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
SD
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
Wi
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
SD
SD
AR
KS
NE
co
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

68015-3110
68971-0067
68977-0111
69038-0045
57533-0069
68003-0277
68407-0405
68467-0069
68740-0070
68802-6003
68637-0098
68840-0760
68788-0266
68501-0298
57702-6222
68003-1847
68406-0010
68405-9611
68924-0007
68718-0069
68329-0007
69169-0156
68633-0067
68723-0195
68735-0007
68777-0217
54634-4254
69130-0007
68638-0580
68959-0147
68004-0158
68456-0215
69022-0280
69001-1297
68716-0100
57078-0156
57523-0376
71730-1754
66415-0188
69343-0290
80728-0408
68352-0418
69337-1351
68378-0215
68632-0260
68064-0315
68372-9764



FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK & TRUST CO
FIRST TRI-COUNTY BANK
FIRSTBANK OF NEBRASKA
FIRSTIER BANK

FIVE POINTS BANK
FRANKLIN STATE BANK
FRONTIER BANK

FULLERTON NATIONAL BANK
GENERATIONS BANK

GENOA COMMUNITY BANK
GLACIER BANK
GOTHENBURG STATE BANK
GREAT PLAINS STATE BANK
GREAT WESTERN BANK
HEARTLAND BANK
HENDERSON STATE BANK
HERITAGE BANK

HERSHEY STATE BANK
HOMESTEAD BANK
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JONES NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO.

LUSK STATE BANK
MCCOOK NATIONAL BANK
MIDWEST BANK NA

MORRILL & JANES BANK & TRUST

NEBRASKA STATE BANK

NEBRASKA STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANYBROKEN BOW

OAK CREEK VALLEY BANK
PATHWAY BANK

PINNACLE BANK

PINNACLE BANK (TORRINGTON)
PLATTE VALLEY BANK

PLATTE VALLEY BANK

POINTS WEST COMMUNITY BANK
POINTS WEST COMMUNITY BANK
PREMIER FARM CREDIT, FLCA-STERLING

SANDHILLS STATE BANK
SCRIBNER BANK

SECURITY BANK

SECURITY FIRST BANK
SECURITY HOME BANK
SECURITY STATE BANK
SECURITY STATE BANK
SIOUXLAND NATIONAL BNK

RANDOLPH
LOOMIS

GOTHENBURG

FREMONT
SWANTON
WAHOO
KIMBALL

GRAND ISLAND

FRANKLIN
MADISON
FULLERTON
EXETER
GENOA
KALISPELL

GOTHENBURG

PETERSBURG
WATERTOWN
GENEVA
HENDERSON
WOOD RIVER
HERSHEY
COZAD
MANITOWOC
SEWARD
LUSK
MCCOOK
PIERCE
HIAWATHA
OSHKOSH

VALPARAISO
CAIRO
GRETNA
TORRINGTON
NORTH BEND
SCOTTSBLUFF
DALTON
JULESBURG
STERLING
BASSETT
SCRIBNER
LAUREL
HARRISON
MALMO
ANSLEY
TYNDALL

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
MT
NE
NE
SD
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
Wi
NE
WY
NE
NE
KS
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
WYy
NE
NE
NE
co
co
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
SD

SOUTH SIOUX CINE

68771-0725
68958-0230
69138-0079
68025-2469
68445-0087
68066-0068
69145-0730
68802-1507
68939-0125
68748-0610
68638-0400
68351-0019
68640-3025
59901-4454
69138-0081
68652-0210
57201-2452
68361-0313
68371-0605
68883-0487
69143-0459
69130-2000
54221-0700
68434-0469
82225-1400
69001-1208
68767-0219
66434-0200
69154-0260
68822-0688
68065-0008
68824-9734
68028-0519
82240-2709
68649-0500
69363-2308
69131-0067
80737-0025
80751-0551
68714-0548
68057-0548
68745-0278
69346-0216
68040-0076
68814-0400
57066-0009
68776-0987



SOUTH CENTRAL STATE BANK
STATE BANK OF COLON
STATE BANK OF HILDRETH
STATE BANK OF ODELL

STATE BANK OF SCOTIA
STATE BANK OF TABLE ROCK

STATE NATIONAL BANK & TRUST

THE BANK

THE TILDEN BANK

THE TRI-COUNTY BANK
TOWN & COUNTRY BANK
TRI VALLEY BANK

TWO RIVERS STATE BANK
VALLEY BANK & TRUST CO
WAHOO STATE BANK
WASHINGTON COUNTY BANK
WEST PLAINS BANK
WESTERN NATIONAL BANK
WESTERN NATIONAL BANK
WESTERN NEBRASKA BANK
WINSIDE STATE BANK
YORK STATE BANK

CAMPBELL
COLON
HILDRETH
ODELL
SCOTIA
TABLE ROCK
WAYNE
OBERLIN
TILDEN
STUART
RAVENNA
TALMAGE
BLAIR
SCOTTSBLUFF
WAHOO
BLAIR
AINSWORTH

SUMMERFIELD

CHESTER
CURTIS
WINSIDE
YORK

NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
KS
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

NE
NE

KS
NE
NE
NE
NE

68932-0186
68018-0004
68947-0127
68415-0185
68875-0325
68447-0188
68787-1940
67749-0148
68781-0250
68780-0010
68869-0040
68448-3209
68008-0550
69363-1996
68066-1923
68008-0248
69210-0006
66541-0006
68327-0367
69025-0045
68790-0068
68467-2949



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN AGCREDIT FLCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN AGCREDIT PCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, IM LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
GREATER NEVADA CREDIT UNION CARSON CITY NV 89701-6494
MALHEUR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION ONTARIO OR 97914-0520
NEVADA STATE BANK ELKO NV 89801-2411
OLD WEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION JOHN DAY OR 97845-1238
PLUMAS COUNTY BANK QUINCY CA 95971-0210
STATE BANK OF SOUTHERN UTAH CEDAR CITY uTt 84720-2635
ZB, N.A. SPANISH FORK uTt 84660-1725



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819
SAVINGS BANK OF WALPOLE WALPOLE NH 03608-0000
WOODSVILLE GUARANTY SAVINGS BANK WOODSVILLE NH 03785-0266
YANKEE FARM CREDIT ACA WILLISTON VT 05495-0467



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ADCO FINANCIAL MORTGAG NEW YORK NY 10007-2550
FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819
FULTON BANK OF NEW JERSEY WOODBURY NJ 08096-3513
HARVEST COMMUNITY BANK PENNSVILLE NJ 08070-1201



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AG NEW MEXICO FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA  CLOVIS NM 88102-1328
AG NEW MEXICO, FCS, PCA CLoVIS NM 88102-1328
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BANK OF THE SOUTHWEST TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES NM 87901-0872
CITIZENS BANK FT. SUMNER NM 88119-0490
FARM CREDIT OF NEW MEXICO, FLCA LAS CRUCES NM 88004-5039
FARM CREDIT OF NM, PCA OF SOUTHERN NM LAS CRUCES NM 88004-1503
FARMERS & STOCKMENS BANK CLAYTON NM 88415-0488
FIRST AMERICAN BANK ARTESIA NM 88210-2133
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ALAMOGORDO ALAMOGORDO NM 88311-0009
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF NEW MEXICO CLAYTON NM 88415-0548
FIRST NEW MEXICO BANK DEMING NM 88030-0511
FIRST SAVINGS BANK BRITTON SD 57430-0899
FIRST UNITED BANK DIMMITT TX 79027-0929
GREAT WESTERN BANK WATERTOWN SD 57201-2452
NEW MEXICO BANK & TRUST CLoVIS NM 88102-0730
PEOPLES BANK LORENZO TX 79343-0490
PORTALES NATIONAL BANK PORTALES NM 88130-0000
WELLINGTON STATE BANK WELLINGTON TX 79095-1032
WESTERN BANK ALAMOGORDO NM 88311-5100
WESTERN BANK LORDSBURG NM 88045-0490
WESTERN BANK OF CLOVIS CLoVIS NM 88101-0670
WESTERN COMMERCE BANK LOVINGTON NM 88260-1627



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
CATSKILL HUDSON BANK ROCK HILL NY 12775-6640
CITIZENS & NORTHERN BANK WELLSBORO PA 16901-1517
COMMUNITY BANK NA GOUVERNEUR NY 13642-3304
FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819
FIRST CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANK ULYSSES PA 16948-9602
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF JEFFERSONVILLE JEFFERSONVILLE NY 12748-0398
FIRST NIAGARA BANK, NA LOCKPORT NY 14095-0514
FIVE STAR BANK DANSVILLE NY 14437-0001
GENESEE REGIONAL BANK ROCHESTER NY 14618-3923
NBT BANK NA NORWICH NY 13815-0351
PEOPLES UNITED BANK BRIDGEPORT CT 06601-9078
RURAL INVESTMENTS, LLC BATAVIA NY 14020-4105
STEUBEN TRUST CO HORNELL NY 14843-1525
THE BANK OF CASTILE BATAVIA NY 14020-3247
THE CANANDAIGUA NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO CANANDAIGUA  NY 14424-1905
THE LYONS NATIONAL BANK LYONS NY 14489-0380
THE NATIONAL BANK OF DELAWARE COUNTY WALTON NY 13856-1191
THE UPSTATE NATIONAL BANK OGDENSBURG NY 13669-0670
USNY BANK GENEVA NY 14456-2920
VT AGRIC CR CORP MONTPELIER VT 05602-0000
YANKEE FARM CREDIT ACA WILLISTON VT 05495-0467



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AGCAROLINA FARM CREDIT, ACA AHOSKIE NC 27910-0279
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
ARBORONE ACA FLORENCE SC 29502-0000
BANK OF THE OZARKS JASPER AR 72641-0437
BRANCH BANKING & TRUST NEW BERN NC 28560-2133
CAPE FEAR FARM CREDIT DUNN NC 28335-0368
CAPE FEAR FARM CREDIT, ACA DUNN NC 28335-0368
CAPITAL BANK RALEIGH NC 27619-8949
CAROLINA FARM CREDIT SERVICE, ACA ALBEMARLE NC 28001-3304
COMMUNITYONE BANK ASHEBORO NC 27204-1328
FIRST BANK TROY NC 27371-0926
FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY LEBANON VA 24266-0457
FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY BAYBORO NC 28515-0432
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST SOUTH BANK ROCKY MOUNT NC 27804-0000
FIRST STATE BANK DANVILLE VA 24541-0000
FOUR OAKS BANK & TRUST FOUR OAKS NC 27524-0699
GRAYSON NATIONAL BANK INDEPENDENCE VA 24348-0186
HORRY COUNTY STATE BANK MYRTLE BEACH SC 29577-3542
NC AGRI FINANCE AUTHORITY RALEIGH NC 27611-7908
NEW DOMINION BANK CHARLOTTE NC 28237-3410
PEOPLES BANK NEWTON NC 28658-0467
SOUTHERN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY MOUNT OLIVE NC 28365-0729
SURREY BANK & TRUST MOUNT AIRY NC 27030-3834
THE FIDELITY BANK BISCOE NC 27209-9775
THE LITTLE BANK GOLDSBORO NC 27532-0278
UNITED COMMUNITY BANK BRYSON CITY NC 28713-4939
UWHARRIE BANK ALBEMARLE NC 28002-0338
WEST TOWN BANK AND TRUST CICERO IL 60804-3615
WEST TOWN SAVINGS BANK NORTH RIVERSIDIIL 60546-7820
YADKIN BANK WINSTON SALEM NC 27101-3437



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AGCOUNTRY FCS FLCA FARGO ND 58108-6020
AGCOUNTRY FCS PCA FARGO ND 58108-6020
AMERICAN FEDERAL BANK FARGO ND 58108-2946
BANK CENTER FIRST BISMARCK ND 58502-2197
BANK FORWARD HANNAFORD ND 58448-0128
BANK OF GLEN ULLIN GLEN ULLIN ND 58631-0099
BANK OF HAZELTON HAZELTON ND 58544-0407
BANK OF TIOGA TIOGA ND 58852-0429
BERESFORD BANCORPORATION BRITTON SD 57430-1029
BREMER BANK, N.A. SAINT PAUL MN 55102-1302
CHOICE FINANCIAL GROUP PETERSBURG ND 58272-0097
CITIZENS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION  DEVILS LAKE ND 58301-1000
CITIZENS STATE BANK FINLEY ND 58230-0255
CITIZENS STATE BANK MOHALL ND 58761-0127
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LANKIN LANKIN ND 58250-0155
CITIZENS STATE BANK-MIDWEST CAVALIER ND 58220-0030
COMMERCIAL BANK OF MOTT MOTT ND 58646-0040
DACOTAH BANK ABERDEEN SD 57402-1210
DAKOTA COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST, N HEBRON ND 58638-0431
DAKOTA HERITAGE BANK OF NORTH DAKHUNTER ND 58048-0268
DAKOTA PLAINS CREDIT UNION ELLENDALE ND 58436-0129
DAKOTA PLAINS FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO LEMMON SD 57638-0389
DAKOTA WESTERN BANK BOWMAN ND 58623-0010
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MANDAN, PC MANDAN ND 58554-5001
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MANDAN,FLC CARSON ND 58529-0199
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF ND,FLCA MINOT ND 58702-0070
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF ND,PCA MINOT ND 58702-0070
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF NORTTOLNA ND 58380-0405
FARMERS & MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANHATTON ND 58240-0349
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK  LANGDON ND 58249-2626
FARMERS SECURITY BANK WASHBURN ND 58577-0310
FIRST COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION JAMESTOWN ND 58402-0000
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK SHARON ND 58277-0066
FIRST INTERNATIONAL BANK & TRUST  HARVEY ND 58341-0245
FIRST NATIONAL BANK WILLISTON ND 58802-1827
FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST BOTTINEAU ND 58318-0297
FIRST STATE BANK CANDO ND 58324-0429
FIRST STATE BANK HARVEY ND 58341-0419
FIRST STATE BANK OF GOLVA GOLVA ND 58632-0189
FIRST STATE BANK OF NORTH DAKOTA  ARTHUR ND 58006-0098
FIRST UNITED BANK PARK RIVER ND 58270-0150
FIRST WESTERN BANK & TRUST MINOT ND 58702-1090
GARRISON STATE BANK GARRISON ND 58540-0339
GRANT CO STATE BANK CARSON ND 58529-0317



HARWOOD STATE BANK HARWOOD ND 58042-0005

HOMETOWN CREDIT UNION KULM ND 58456-0310
HORIZON FINANCIAL MUNICH ND 58352-7016
KINDRED STATE BANK KINDRED ND 58051-4001
KODABANK DRAYTON ND 58225-0369
LINCOLN STATE BANK HANKINSON ND 58041-0250
M. DAVID FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC DICKINSON ND 58602-0330
MCINTOSH COUNTY BANK ASHLEY ND 58413-0100
MERCHANTS BANK RUGBY ND 58368-0199
NORTH STAR COMMUNITY CREDIT UNIO MADDOCK ND 58348-0010
NORTHLAND FINANCIAL STEELE ND 58482-0140
PEOPLES STATE BANK VELVA ND 58790-0040
PEOPLES STATE BANK WESTHOPE ND 58793-0306
PEOPLE'S STATE BANK FAIRMOUNT ND 58030-0227
PIONEER BANK & TRUST BELLE FOURCHE SD 57717-0729
PRAIRIE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION MINOT ND 58702-3160
QUALITY BANK PAGE ND 58064-0005
RED RIVER STATE BANK HALSTAD MN 56548-0025
ROLETTE STATE BANK ROLETTE ND 58366-0126
SECURITY FIRST BANK OF NORTH DAKOT. NEW SALEM ND 58563-4503
SECURITY STATE BANK WISHEK ND 58495-0577
STAR BANK BERTHA MN 56437-0188
STARION FINANCIAL OAKES ND 58474-0571
STATE BANK AND TRUST KENMARE ND 58746-0727
STATE BANK OF LAKOTA LAKOTA ND 58344-0468
STOCK GROWERS BANK NAPOLEON ND 58561-0009
STRASBURG STATE BANK STRASBURG ND 58573-0307
THE FIRST & FARMERS BANK PORTLAND ND 58274-0158
THE GOOSE RIVER BANK MAYVILLE ND 58257-0506
THE UNION BANK HALLIDAY ND 58636-0098
TOWN AND COUNTRY CREDIT UNION MINOT ND 58701-4473
TURTLE MOUNTAIN STATE BANK BELCOURT ND 58316-0310
ULTIMA BANK MINNESOTA WINGER MN 56592-0009
UNITED VALLEY BANK CAVALIER ND 58220-0170
VANTAGE BANK KENT MN 56553-0051
WESTERN COOPERATIVE CREDIT UNION WILLISTON ND 58802-3770

WESTERN STATE BANK DEVILS LAKE ND 58301-0610



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ABF, INC. GREENSBURG IN 47240-1011
AG CREDIT ACA FINDLAY OH 45840-1819
AGSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES, PCA ROCHESTER MN 55902-1892
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BANK OF CORNING CO CORNING OH 43730-0428
BANK OF GENEVA MONROE IN 46772-0000
BANK ONE NA VAN WERT OH 45891-2241
BEACON CREDIT UNION RUSHVILLE IN 46173-8001
CITFED MORTGAGE CORP DAYTON OH 45402-0000
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF BLUFFTON BLUFFTON OH 45817-0088
CITIZENS STATE BANK NEW CASTLE IN 47362-4509
CIVISTA BANK SANDUSKY OH 44870-2524
COMMERCIAL SAVINGS BANK UPPER SANDUSKY OH 43351-1424
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK FOREST OH 45843-0039
CONSUMERS NATIONAL BANK MINERVA OH 44657-0256
COUNTY NATIONAL BK CLEARFIELD PA 16830-0000
FARM CREDIT MID AMERICA, FLCA ATHENS TN 37303-2258
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MID-AMERICA LAFAYETTE IN 47903-0000
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK MIAMISBURG OH 45342-0152
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK ARCHBOLD OH 43502-0216
FARMERS BANK & SAVINGS CO. POMEROY OH 45769-1037
FARMERS SAVINGS BANK SPENCER OH 44275-0038
FARMERS STATE BANK WEST SALEM OH 44287-0000
FC BANK BUCYRUS OH 44820-2235
FIFTH THIRD BANK OF WESTERN OHIO NA TROY OH 45373-2303
FIRST BANK OF BERNE BERNE IN 46711-2500
FIRST CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK WHARTON OH 43359-0265
FIRST FARMERS BANK & TRUST CONVERSE IN 46919-0690
FIRST FEDERAL BANK DOVER OH 44622-2010
FIRST FEDERAL BANK OF THE MIDWEST DEFIANCE OH 43512-0248
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, N.A. MIDDLETOWN OH 45042-0160
FIRST KNOX NATIONAL BANK MT VERNON OH 43050-1270
FIRST NATIONAL BANK PANDORA OH 45877-0329
FIRST NATIONAL BANK ORRVILLE OH 44667-1847
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BELLEVUE BELLEVUE OH 44811-1422
GREENVILLE NATL BANK GREENVILLE OH 45331-0190
HEARTLAND BANK NEWARK OH 43055-5043
HOCKING VALLEY BANK ATHENS OH 45701-4847
HUNTINGTON NATL BANK BELLE CENTER OH 43310-9750
KINGSTON NATIONAL BANK KINGSTON OH 45644-9737
LCNB NATIONAL BANK LEBANON OH 45036-1795
LIBERTY NATIONAL BANK ADA OH 45810-1255
MECHANICS BANK MANSFIELD OH 44902-2931



MERCHANTS BANK OF INDIANA
MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK
METAMORA STATE BANK
MINSTER STATE BANK
NATIONAL BANK

NATIONAL CITY BANK

NCB SAVINGS BANK FSB

NEW RICHMOND NATIONAL
PARK NATIONAL BANK
PEOPLES BANK

RACINE HOME NATL BANK
RIPLEY FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
SECURITY NATIONAL BANK
STANDING STONE BANK

STATE BANK & TRUST CO
SUTTON BANK

THE BATH STATE BANK

THE COMMUNITY BANK

THE FARMERS STATE BANK
THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
THE HICKSVILLE BANK

THE OLD FORT BANK CO

THE OTTOVILLE BANK COMPANY
THE PEOPLES SAVINGS BANK
THE PEOPLES STATE BANK

THE TWIN VALLEY BANK

THE UNION BANK CO

UNITED BANK NA

WAYNE SAVINGS COMMUNITY BANK

LYNN IN

HILLSBORO OH
METAMORA OH
MINSTER OH
WEST UNION OH
INDIANAPOLIS IN

HILLSBORO OH
FELICITY OH
NEWARK OH
MARIETTA OH
RACINE OH
RIPLEY OH
SPRINGFIELD OH
LANCASTER OH
NEY OH
ATTICA OH
BATH IN

ZANESVILLE OH
NEW MADISON OH
WAVERLY OH
HICKSVILLE OH
FREMONT OH
OTTOVILLE OH
URBANA OH
NEWTON IL

WEST ALEXANDRI/OH
COLUMBUS GROV OH
CRESTLINE OH
WOOSTER OH

47355-0095
45133-0010
43540-0270
45865-1022
45693-1307
46255-0000
45133-1474
45120-0601
43058-3500
45750-0000
45771-0457
45167-1406
45502-1222
43130-5610
43549-0126
44807-0505
47010-0010
43701-3533
45346-9796
45690-0147
43526-1163
43420-3059
45876-0459
43078-2001
62448-1256
45381-1208
45830-0067
44827-1423
44691-4809



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST BANK & TRUST BROKEN BOW OK 74728-3999
1ST NATIONAL BANK PAWHUSKA OK 74056-4149
1ST STATE BANK GRACEMONT OK 73042-0006
ACB BANK AKA ALFALFA COUNTY BANK CHEROKEE OK 73728-0227
AGPREFERENCE CREDIT ASSOCIATION - FLB ALTUS OK 73522-8090
AGPREFERENCE CREDIT ASSOCIATION - PCA ALTUS OK 73522-8090
AGTEXAS, FLCA LUBBOCK TX 79453-3240
ALL NATIONS BANK CALUMET OK 73014-0118
ALVA STATE BANK & TRUST COMPANY ALVA OK 73717-0037
AMERICAN AGCREDIT FLCA SANTA ROSA CA 95402-1120
AMERICAN EXCHANGE BANK HENRYETTA OK 74437-0818
AMERICAN EXCHANGE BANK LINDSAY OK 73052-0128
AMERISTATE BANK ATOKA OK 74525-2431
ARMSTRONG BANK VIAN OK 74962-0435
ARVEST BANK LOWELL AR 72745-1219
BANCFIRST GUTHRIE OK 73044-0160
BANCORPSOUTH BANK MARSHALL TX 75671-0000
BANK OF COMMERCE DUNCAN OK 73534-0070
BANK OF GROVE GROVE OK 74344-3242
BANK OF HOLLY GROVE HOLLY GROVE AR 72069-0419
BANK OF HYDRO HYDRO OK 73048-0007
BANK OF KREMLIN KREMLIN OK 73753-0197
BANK OF THE PANHANDLE GUYMON OK 73942-2180
BANK OF THE WEST CLINTON OK 73601-1207
BANK OF WESTERN OKLAHOMA ELK CITY OK 73648-0507
BANK7 MEDFORD OK 73759-0107
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK POTEAU OK 74953-0340
CENTRAL NATIONAL BANK ENID OK 73702-3448
CENTURY BANK OF OKLAHOMA PRYOR OK 74361-8078
CHAMBERS BANK FORT SMITH AR 72901-7957
COMMUNITY BANK ALVA OK 73717-3413
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CHANUTE KS 66720-0628
COMMUNITY STATE BANK POTEAU OK 74953-0769
COMMUNITY STATE BANK OF CASHION CASHION OK 73016-0220
CORNERSTONE BANK WATONGA OK 73772-0169
DIAMOND BANK MINERAL SPRINGS AR 71851-0299
EXCHANGE BANK & TRUST PERRY OK 73077-0797
F&M BANK EDMOND OK 73012-9865
FARM CREDIT OF CENTRAL OKLAHOMA ANADARKO OK 73005-0910
FARM CREDIT OF ENID, ACA ENID OK 73702-0168
FARM CREDIT OF WESTERN OKLAHOMA WOODWARD OK 73801-6944
FARMER & MERCHANTS BANK DUKE OK 73532-0190
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK ARNETT OK 73832-0279
FARMERS & MERCHANTS NATIONAL BANK FAIRVIEW OK 73737-0493



FARMERS & STOCKMENS BANK
FARMERS STATE BANK

FCS FINANCIAL, FLCA

FIDELITY BANK

FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY
FIRST BANK OF CHANDLER

FIRST BANK OF OKARCHE

FIRST FARMERS NATIONAL BANK
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST
FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO
FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO.
FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO.
FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
FIRST NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST CO
FIRST NATIONAL BANK FLETCHER
FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN OKEENE
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PAWNEE
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK OF BOISE CITY
FIRST STATE BANK OF TEMPLE

FIRST UNITED BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

FIRSTAR BANK N.A.

GRAND SAVINGS BANK

GRANT COUNTY BANK

GRANT COUNTY BANK

GREAT PLAINS NATIONAL BANK
INTERBANK

INTERBANK

LABETTE BANK-ALTAMONT
LANDMARK BANK

LANDMARK BANK COMPANY, N. A.
LEGACY BANK

LEGACY NATIONAL BANK

LIBERTY NATIONAL BANK

M&I BANK-MILWAUKEE

MABREY BANK

MCCURTAIN COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

CLAYTON
QUINTON
CHILLICOTHE
WICHITA FALLS
PERRY
CHANDLER
OKARCHE
WAURIKA

EL DORADO
HEAVENER
FORT SMITH
STIGLER
SEILING
LINDSAY
THOMAS
CHICKASHA
SHAWNEE
MIAMI
OKMULGEE
VINITA
WEATHERFORD
FLETCHER
OKEENE
PAWNEE
POND CREEK
GRANDFIELD
ANADARKO
WATONGA
BOISE CITY
TEMPLE
DURANT
SALLISAW
GROVE
ULYSSES
MEDFORD
HOLLIS
HOBART
SEYMOUR
ALTAMONT
WYNNEWOOD
MADILL
BINGER
SPRINGDALE
ELGIN
MILWAUKEE
BIXBY
IDABEL

NM
OK
MO
TX
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
AR
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
OK
TX
KS
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
Wi
OK
OK

88415-0488
74561-0610
64601-0708
76308-0000
73077-6407
74834-0218
73762-0155
73573-0329
71730-1754
74937-0068
72902-0007
74462-0669
73663-0010
73052-0278
73669-0130
73018-2653
74802-0068
74355-0850
74447-1037
74301-0407
73096-0311
73541-0429
73763-0369
74058-0366
73766-0058
73546-0668
73005-0827
73772-0540
73933-1179
73568-0546
74701-1486
74955-0340
74345-1809
67880-2521
73759-0085
73550-0473
73651-3651
76380-0872
67330-0497
73098-0307
73446-0823
73006-0502
72766-6490
73538-6100
53202-3509
74008-0130
74745-0359



MID-MISSOURI BANK

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE
NEBRASKA STATE BANK
OKLAHOMA AGCREDIT FLCA
OKLAHOMA BANK & TRUST
OKLAHOMA STATE BANK
OKLAHOMA STATE BANK
PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CO.
PILGRIM BANK TEXAS

REGENT BANK, N.A.

REGIONS BANK D/B/A REGIONS MORTGAGE
SECURITY BANK

SECURITY FIRST NATIONAL BANK
SECURITY STATE BANK
SHAMROCK BANK

SNB BANK, N.A.

STATE BANK

STATE EXCHANGE BANK

STATE GUARANTY BANK

STOCK EXCHANGE BANK
STOCKMAN'S BANK

STROUD NATIONAL BANK

THE BANK NA

THE BANK OF VERDEN

THE COMMUNITY BANK

THE EXCHANGE BANK

THE FARMERS BANK

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ELKHART
THE FIRST STATE BANK

THE FIRST STATE BANK

THE PEOPLES STATE BANK
UNION STATE BANK

US BANK

VISION BANK, NA

WELCH STATE BANK

EL DORADO SPRING MO

ALTUS
OSHKOSH

BROKEN ARROW

CLINTON
VINITA
BUFFALO
RYAN
WELLINGTON
NOWATA

BIRMINGHAM

PAWNEE
HUGO
WEWOKA

MOUNTAIN VIEW

SHATTUCK

WYNNEWOOD

LAMONT
OKEENE
WOODWARD
GOULD
STROUD
MCALESTER
VERDEN
LIBERAL
SKIATOOK
CARNEGIE
ELKHART
CANUTE
FAIRFAX
NEWTON
WINFIELD
COLUMBUS
ADA
WELCH

OK
NE
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
X
OK
AL
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
IL
KS
OH
OK
OK

64744-0397
73522-0598
69154-0260
74013-0328
73601-0099
74301-0278
73834-0070
73565-0040
79095-0987
74048-0432
35244-1805
74058-0070
74743-0729
74884-0749
73062-0080
73858-0039
73098-0369
74643-0007
73763-0429
73802-1008
73544-0190
74079-3612
74582-1067
73092-0159
67905-0000
74070-0448
73015-0068
67950-1000
73626-0430
74637-0427
62448-1256
67156-0539
43215-4315
74821-0669
74369-0129



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INC LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BAKER BOYER NATIONAL BANK WALLA WALLA WA 99362-0353
BANK OF EASTERN OREGON HEPPNER OR 97836-0039
BANK OF THE CASCADES BEND OR 97701-1935
BANNER BANK WALLA WALLA WA 99362-1942
BANNER BANK EUGENE OR 97401-6026
CENTERPOINT COMMUNITY BANK HOOD RIVER OR 97031-1004
CENTERPOINTE COMMUNITY BANK HOOD RIVER OR 97031-1004
CITIZENS BANK CORVALLIS OR 97339-0030
CLATSOP COMMUNITY BANK SEASIDE OR 97138-7053
COLUMBIA BANK TACOMA WA 98401-2156
COMMUNITY BANK JOSEPH OR 97846-2024
D L EVANS BANK ALBION ID 83311-0517
FIRST COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION COOS BAY OR 97420-1423
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST STATE BANK RUSH CITY MN 55069-0000
GRANT-BAKER SERVICE CO BAKER CITY OR 97814-3353
MALHEUR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION ONTARIO OR 97914-0520
NEBRASKA STATE BANK OSHKOSH NE 69154-0260
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601-0000
NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA SPOKANE WA 99224-5003
OLD WEST FEDERAL CREDIT UNION JOHN DAY OR 97845-1238
OREGON PACIFIC BANKING COMPANY FLORENCE OR 97439-9619
SELCO COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION SPRINGFIELD OR 97477-1191
UMPQUA BANK ROSEBURG OR 97470-4934
WASHINGTON FEDERAL SAVINGS PRICE ) 84501-3038
WILLAMETTE COMMUNITY BANK ALBANY OR 97321-2810
ZB, N.A. SPANISH FORK ) 84660-1725



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ACNB BANK GETTYSBURG PA 17325-2205
AGCHOICE FARM CREDIT ACA LEWISBURG PA 17837-6605
BRANCH BANKING & TRUST NEW BERN NC 28560-2133
CENTRIC BANK HARRISBURG PA 17112-9532
CITIZENS & NORTHERN BANK WELLSBORO PA 16901-1517
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK MEYERSDALE PA 15552-0029
CLARION COUNTY COMMUNITY BANK CLARION PA 16214-1055
CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST CO CLEARFIELD PA 16830-0000
ELDERTON STATE BANK ELDERTON PA 15736-0427
EPHRATA NATIONAL BANK EPHRATA PA 17522-0457
FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819
FARM CREDIT MID AMERICA, FLCA ATHENS TN 37303-2258
FARMERS & MERCHANTS TRUST COMPANY CHAMBERSBURG  PA 17201-6010
FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY LEBANON VA 24266-0457
FIRST CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANK ULYSSES PA 16948-9602
FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO. BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-1845
FIRST COMMONWEALTH BK LEECHBURG PA 15656-1335
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK OF MERCERSBURG MERCERSBURG PA 17236-1516
FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK BERWICK PA 18603-4701
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MIFFLINTOWN PORT ROYAL PA 17082-0237
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA HERMITAGE PA 16148-3347
FULTON BANK LANCASTER PA 17604-4887
KEYBANK NA MANSFIELD OH 44902-1704
M & T BANK ROCHESTER NY 14604-2619
MARION CENTER BANK INDIANA PA 15701-3406
MERCER COUNTY STATE BANK SANDY LAKE PA 16145-0038
MIDATLANTIC FARM CREDIT, ACA WESTMINSTER MD 21157-3022
MIFFLIN COUNTY SAVINGS BANK LEWISTOWN PA 17044-2126
MUNCY BANK & TRUST CO MUNCY PA 17756-1004
NATIONAL PENN BANK LANCASTER PA 17601-6814
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK WARREN PA 16365-6793
PS BANK WYALUSING PA 18853-0217
RIVERVIEW BANK MARYSVILLE PA 17053-1412
S & T BANK INDIANA PA 15701-0190
SOMERSET TRUST COMPANY SOMERSET PA 15501-2041
SUSQUEHANNA BANK YORK PA 17408-5933
THE BANK OF LANDISBURG LANDISBURG PA 17040-0179
THE GRATZ BANK GRATZ PA 17030-0159
TURBOTVILLE NATL BANK TURBOTVILLE PA 17772-0037



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BANK FOR PR SAN JUAN PR 00922-2134
PR FARM CREDIT ACA SAN JUAN PR 00936-3649



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

BANKRI PROVIDENCE RI 02903-2219
FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ARBORONE ACA FLORENCE SC 29502-0000
BANK OF CLARENDON MANNING SC 29102-0520
BANK OF TRAVELERS REST TRAVELERS REST SC 29690-1067
BRANCH BANKING & TRUST LEXINGTON SC 29072-2664
CAPE FEAR FARM CREDIT DUNN NC 28335-0368
CAROLINA FARM CREDIT SERVICE, ACA ALBEMARLE NC 28001-3304
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK WALHALLA SC 29691-1097
ENTERPRISE BANK OF SC EHRHARDT SC 29081-0008
FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY LEBANON VA 24266-0457
FIRST CAPITAL BANK BENNETTSVILLE  SC 29512-0040
FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY BAYBORO NC 28515-0432
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST NATIONAL BANK HOLLY HILL SC 29059-0038
HORRY COUNTY STATE BANK MYRTLE BEACH SC 29577-3542
PALMETTO FARM CREDIT, ACA NEW ELLENTON  SC 29809-0399
PINNACLE BANK ELBERTON GA 30635-0430
S.C. RURAL REHABILITATION CORP. WEST COLUMBIA SC 29171-6130
SOUTH STATE BANK RIDGELAND SC 29936-8451
THE CITIZENS BANK SUMTER SC 29150-1059



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

1ST FINANCIAL BANK DUPREE SD 57623-0098
AGSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES, PCA ROCHESTER MN 55902-1892
AMERICAN BANK & TRUST ALPENA SD 57312-0068
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, IN LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY NORTH PLATTE NE 69103-0945
AMERICAN STATE BANK GRANVILLE IA 51022-0167
AMERICAN STATE BANK PIERRE SD 57501-1178
ANDES STATE BANK LAKE ANDES SD 57356-2031
BANKSTAR FINANCIAL ELKTON SD 57026-0343
BANKWEST INC PIERRE SD 57501-0998
BLACK HILLS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION RAPID CITY SD 57709-1420
BUTTE STATE BANK BUTTE NE 68722-3525
CAMPBELL COUNTY BANK POLLOCK SD 57648-0667
CENBANK BUFFALO LAKE MN 55314-1043
CITIZENS STATE BANK ARLINGTON SD 57212-0378
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK WAGNER SD 57380-0220
COMMUNITY BANK AVON SD 57315-0315
CORTRUST BANK LETCHER SD 57359-0188
CORTRUST BANK NA WEBSTER SD 57274-0060
DACOTAH BANK ABERDEEN SD 57402-1210
DAKOTA PLAINS FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO LEMMON SD 57638-0389
DAKOTA PRAIRIE BANK DRAPER SD 57531-0158
DAKOTA WESTERN BANK BOWMAN ND 58623-0010
DNB NATIONAL BANK CLEAR LAKE SD 57226-2107
F & M STATE BANK SCOTLAND SD 57059-0367
FARM CREDIT SERVICES LINCOLN NE 68501-0298
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MANDAN, PCA MANDAN ND 58554-5001
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MANDAN,FLCA CARSON ND 58529-0199
FARMERS & MERCHANTS STATE BANK PLANKINTON SD 57368-0010
FARMERS STATE BANK TURTON SD 57477-0128
FARMERS STATE BANK PARKSTON SD 57366-1201
FARMERS STATE BANK STICKNEY SD 57375-0097
FARMERS STATE BANK CANTON SD 57013-0178
FARMERS STATE BANK MARION SD 57043-0007
FARMERS STATE BANK DODGE NE 68633-0067
FIRST BANK & TRUST BROOKINGS SD 57006-5057
FIRST BANK & TRUST N. A. MADISON SD 57042-0327
FIRST DAKOTA NATL BANK YANKTON SD 57078-0156
FIRST FARMERS & MERCHANTS NATIONAL B. LUVERNE MN 56156-0989
FIRST FIDELITY BANK BURKE SD 57523-0376
FIRST INDEPENDENT BANK RUSSELL MN 56169-0360
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK BILLINGS MT 59116-0918
FIRST NATIONAL BANK PHILIP SD 57567-0910
FIRST NATIONAL BANK GORDON NE 69343-0290



FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK IN SIOUX FALLS
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
FIRST PREMIER BANK

FIRST SAVINGS BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

GREAT PLAINS BANK

GREAT WESTERN BANK
HEARTLAND STATE BANK
HIGHMARK FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
IPSWICH STATE BANK
LAKOTA FUNDS

LUSK STATE BANK
MCINTOSH COUNTY BANK
MERCHANTS STATE BANK
METABANK

MINER COUNTY BANK
MINNWEST BANK

NEBRASKA STATE BANK
NORSTAR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
ONE AMERICAN BANK
PEOPLES BANK

PEOPLES STATE BANK
PIONEER BANK & TRUST
PLAINS COMMERCE BANK
PREMIER BANK

RELIABANK DAKOTA
RICHLAND STATE BANK
SANDHILLS STATE BANK
SECURITY FIRST BANK
SECURITY STATE BANK

STATE BANK OF ALCESTER
STATE BANK OF BELLINGHAM
SUNDANCE STATE BANK
SUNRISE BANK

UNION STATE BANK

UNITED PRAIRIE BANK

US BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.

PIERRE

VALLEY SPRINGS
DAVID CITY
LAKE NORDEN
BRITTON
ARMOUR
ROSCOE
WARNER
WILMOT
LECENTER
RUSH CITY
HAWARDEN
CLAREMONT
EUREKA
WATERTOWN
WESSINGTON
RAPID CITY
IPSWICH

KYLE

LUSK

ASHLEY
FREEMAN
STORM LAKE
HOWARD
REDWOOD FALLS
OSHKOSH
BRITTON
CENTERVILLE
LESTER
SUMMIT

BELLE FOURCHE
HOVEN

ROCK VALLEY
ESTELLINE
BRUCE

BASSETT
HARRISON
TYNDALL
ALCESTER
BELLINGHAM
SUNDANCE
ONIDA
BROWNS VALLEY
MOUNTAIN LAKE
COLUMBUS
DES MOINES

SD
SD
NE
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
MN
MN

SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
SD
WYy
ND
SD

SD
MN
NE
SD
SD

SD
SD
SD

SD
SD
NE
NE
SD
SD
MN
WY
SD
MN
MN
OH

57501-0730
57068-0040
68632-0260
57248-0036
57430-0899
57313-0610
57471-0227
57479-0080
57279-0129
56057-1511
55069-0000
51023-0111
57432-0096
57437-0008
57201-2452
57381-0165
57709-2506
57451-0008
57752-9998
82225-1400
58413-0100
57029-0399
50588-1307
57349-8774
56283-0439
69154-0260
57430-0917
57014-0130
51242-0037
57266-0951
57717-0729
57450-0007
51247-0177
57234-0128
57220-0338
68714-0548
69346-0216
57066-0009
57001-0168
56212-0367
82729-0950
57564-0284
56219-0228
56159-0430
43215-4315
50328-0001



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, | LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
ASCEND FEDERAL CREDIT UNION TULLAHOMA TN 37388-2229
BANCORPSOUTH BANK MARSHALL TX 75671-0000
BANK OF CELINA CELINA TN 38551-0000
BANK OF CROCKETT BELLS TN 38006-0849
BANK OF MOSCOW MOSCOW TN 38057-0277
BANK OF RIPLEY RIPLEY TN 38063-0269
BRIGHTON BANK BRIGHTON TN 38011-0059
CAROLINA FARM CREDIT SERVICE, ACA ALBEMARLE NC 28001-3304
CARROLL BANK & TRUST HUNTINGDON TN 38344-0889
CENTENNIAL BANK TREZEVANT TN 38258-0308
CITIZENS BANK HARTSVILLE TN 37074-0045
CITIZENS BANK OF EAST TENNESSEE CHURCH HILL TN 37642-0807
CITIZENS CITY & COUNTY BANK TRENTON TN 38382-0108
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK OF ATHENS ATHENS TN 37371-0220
CITIZENS TRI-COUNTY TRACY CITY TN 37387-0637
CLINTON BANK CLINTON KY 42031-1225
COMMERCIAL BANK & TRUST PARIS TN 38242-1000
COMMUNITY BANK OF THE CUMBERLANDS COOKEVILLE TN 38501-3840
CUMBERLAND BANK AND TRUST CLARKSVILLE TN 37040-6620
DECATUR COUNTY BANK DECATURVILLE TN 38329-0000
DELTA BANK LAKE PROVIDENCE LA 71254-0511
ELBERFELD STATE BANK ELBERFELD IN 47613-0038
F & M BANK BUMPUS MILLS TN 37028-6027
FARM CREDIT MID AMERICA, FLCA ATHENS TN 37303-2258
FARM CREDIT SERVICE ROCHESTER IN 46975-0607
FARM CREDIT SERVICES MT VERNON OH 43750-0000
FARM CREDIT SERVICES OF MID-AMERICA LAFAYETTE IN 47903-0000
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK DYER TN 38330-0285
FIRST BANK & TRUST CO. ABINGDON VA 24212-1008
FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY LEBANON VA 24266-0457
FIRST CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK DYERSBURG TN 38025-0370
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK CLINTON KY 42031-0138
FIRST COMMUNITY BANK SHELBYVILLE TN 37162-1027
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST NATIONAL BANK MANCHESTER TN 37355-1636
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF PULASKI ARDMORE TN 38449-0279
FIRST PEOPLES BANK JEFFERSON CITY TN 37760-0590
FIRST SOUTH BANK BOLIVAR TN 38008-1818
FIRST VISION BANK DECHERD TN 37398-0700
FIRST VOLUNTEER BANK JASPER TN 37347-0067
FIRSTBANK CAMDEN TN 38320-0447
GATES BANKING & TRUST GATES TN 38037-0010
GREENBANK GREENEVILLE TN 37744-1120



GREENEVILLE FEDERAL BANK, FSB
GREENFIELD BANKING CO

HERITAGE BANK

HOME FEDERAL BANK CORPORATION
INSOUTH BANK

JACKSON PURCHASE ACA

GREENEVILLE
GREENFIELD
FULTON

NEW TAZEWELL
COVINGTON
MAYFIELD

MOUNTAIN COMMERCE BANK - KNOXVILLEJOHNSON CITY

PEOPLES BK CLIFTON
PLANTERS BANK, INC.

CLIFTON
HOPKINSVILLE

REGIONS BANK D/B/A REGIONS MORTGAG BIRMINGHAM

REGIONS MORTGAGE
RELIANT BANK

RENASANT BANK

SECURITY BANK
SMARTBANK

SOUTHERN HERITAGE BANK
THE CITIZENS BANK

THE PEOPLES BANK
TRADERS NATIONAL BANK
TRI SUMMIT BANK
TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK
WAYNE COUNTY BANK

MEMPHIS
BRENTWOOD
BOONVILLE
DYERSBURG
SEVIERVILLE
CLEVELAND
HICKMAN
MAURY CITY
TULLAHOMA
JOHNSON CITY
JACKSON
WAYNESBORO

TN
TN
KY
TN
TN
KY
TN
TN
KY
AL
TN
TN
MS
TN
TN
TN
KY
TN
TN
TN
MS
TN

37743-4923
38230-1518
42041-0000
37825-7284
38019-0627
42066-0029
37615-4993
37716-0000
42241-1570
35244-1805
38101-1860
37027-8167
38829-0320
38025-0525
37862-1000
37320-4730
42050-1858
38050-0008
37388-3524
37604-0000
39205-0291
38485-0247



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AG NEW MEXICO FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FL(CLOVIS NM 88102-1328
AGTEXAS FARM CREDIT SERVICES TAHOKA TX 79373-0788
AGTEXAS, FLCA LUBBOCK TX 79453-3240
AIMBANK LITTLEFIELD TX 79339-3429
AMERICAN BANK OF COMMERCE WOLFFORTH TX 79382-0009
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, INCLOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
AUSTIN BANK JACKSONVILLE TX 75766-0951
BALLINGER NATIONAL BANK BALLINGER TX 76821-0660
BANCORPSOUTH BANK MARSHALL TX 75671-0000
BANK OF TEXAS SHERMAN TX 75090-5883
BANK OF THE WEST GRAPEVINE TX 76051-3270
BANK7 MEDFORD OK 73759-0107
CAPITAL FARM CREDIT, ACA WACO TX 76712-6101
CAPITAL FARM CREDIT, FLCA LOCKHART TX 78644-0216
CENTENNIAL BANK PLAINVIEW TX 79073-0970
CITIZENS BANK LEVELLAND TX 79336-1626
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK CROSBYTON TX 79322-0529
CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK CAMERON TX 76520-0111
CITIZENS STATE BANK ANTON TX 79313-0120
CITIZENS STATE BANK KNOX CITY TX 79529-0668
CITY BANK LUBBOCK TX 79408-5060
CITY NATIONAL BANK COLORADOCITY TX 79512-1031
CITY NATIONAL BANK TAYLOR TX 76574-1099
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK ANDREWS TX 79714-0309
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK EL CAMPO TX 77437-0150
COMMERCIAL STATE BANK PALMER TX 75152-0820
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK MIDLAND TX 79702-3903
COMMUNITY NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST OI FROST TX 76641-0922
CROWELL STATE BANK CROWELL TX 79227-0848
DONLEY COUNTY STATE BANK CLARENDON TX 79226-0967
ELSA STATE BANK & TRUST CO. RIO GRANDE CITY TX 78582-0059
ENTERPRISE BANK MART TX 76664-0119
FANNIN BANK BONHAM TX 75418-0160
FARM CREDIT OF NEW MEXICO, FLCA LAS CRUCES NM 88004-5039
FARM CREDIT OF WESTERN OKLAHOMA WOODWARD OK 73801-6944
FARMERS & STOCKMENS BANK CLAYTON NM 88415-0488
FARMERS STATE BANK CENTER TX 75935-0352
FIRST BANK OF CELESTE CELESTE TX 75423-0007
FIRST BANK TEXAS, SSB MUNDAY TX 76371-0010
FIRST CAPITAL BANK QUANAH TX 79252-0450
FIRST FEDERAL BANK LITTLEFIELD TX 79339-1390
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, NA ABILENE TX 79604-0701
FIRST NATIONAL BANK QUITAQUE TX 79255-0540



FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BALLINGER
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF GILMER
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF MOUNT VERNON
FIRST NATIONAL BANK SWEETWATER
FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FIRST STATE BANK CENTRAL TEXAS
FIRST UNITED BANK

FLBA OF CLEBURNE

GRANDVIEW BANK

GREAT PLAINS NATIONAL BANK
GRUVER STATE BANK

GUARANTY BOND BANK

HASKELL NATIONAL BANK
HERITAGE LAND BANK, FLCA
HERRING NATIONAL BANK
KLEBERG BANK, N.A.

KRESS NATIONAL BANK

LAMAR NATIONAL BANK

LEGACY AGCREDIT

LEGEND BANK

LONE STAR STATE BANK

MARFA NATIONAL BANK

MASON NATIONAL BANK
MIDSOUTH NATIONAL BANK
MULESHOE STATE BANK

NEW FIRST NATIONAL BANK
NORTHSTAR BANK OF TEXAS
OGLESBY STATE BANK

PECOS COUNTY STATE BANK
PEOPLES BANK

PILGRIM BANK

PINNACLE BANK

PLAINS STATE BANK

PLATINUM BANK

PROSPERITY BANK

REGIONS BANK D/B/A REGIONS MORTGAGE
RIO BANK

FLOYDADA TX
TAHOKA TX
ROTAN TX
EAGLE LAKE TX
FORT STOCKTON TX
GIDDINGS TX
ANSON TX
ELDORADO TX
BALLINGER TX
GILMER TX
MT VERNON X
SWEETWATER TX
SHALLOWATER TX
ABERNATHY TX
ODEM TX
HARKER HEIGHTS TX
DIMMITT X
CLEBURNE TX
GRANDVIEW X
HOLLIS OK
GRUVER TX
TALCO TX
HASKELL TX
NACOGDOCHES TX
VERNON X
KINGSVILLE TX
KRESS TX
PARIS TX
SULPHUR SPRING!TX
BONHAM TX
LUBBOCK TX
MARFA TX
MASON X
JENNINGS LA
MULESHOE TX
ELCAMPO TX
DENTON TX
OGLESBY TX
FORT STOCKTON TX
LORENZO TX
PITTSBURG TX
KEENE TX
PLAINS TX
LUBBOCK TX
EDNA X
BIRMINGHAM AL
MCALLEN X

79235-0550
79373-1030
79546-0000
77434-0247
79735-1329
78942-0269
79501-0672
76936-0737
76821-0680
75644-0520
75457-2314
79556-0660
79363-0160
79311-0150
78370-0726
76548-0489
79027-0929
76033-0819
76050-0449
73550-0473
79040-0978
75487-0000
79521-0998
75964-1241
76385-2040
78364-0911
79052-0216
75461-1097
75483-0468
75418-0609
79423-1405
79843-0549
76856-1789
70546-4734
79347-1010
77437-0470
76201-9025
76561-0127
79735-1527
79343-0490
75686-2200
76059-0676
79355-0549
79464-4179
77957-0310
35244-1805
78502-4169



SAGE CAPITAL BANK

SECURITY STATE BANK

SNB BANK, N.A.

STATE BANK OF DEKALB

STATE NATIONAL BANK
SUNDOWN STATE BANK

TEXAS DOW EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
TEXAS FARM CREDIT, ACA

TEXAS HERITAGE NATIONAL BANK
TEXAS NATIONAL BANK

TEXAS STAR BANK

TEXAS STATE BANK

THE BANK OF ALICE

THE BANK OF MADISONVILLE

THE EDEN STATE BANK

THE FIRST STATE BANK

THE HONDO NATIONAL BANK
THE LAMESA NATIONAL BANK
TRANSPECOS BANKS

VISTA BANK

WAGGONER NATIONAL BANK
WELLINGTON STATE BANK
WESTERN BANK OF CLOVIS
WESTERN COMMERCE BANK
WHITNEY BANK DBA HANCOCK BANK

GONZALES
FARWELL
SHATTUCK
DEKALB

BIG SPRING
SUNDOWN
EDNA
ROBSTOWN

DAINGERFIELD

MERCEDES
VAN ALSTYNE
LUFKIN

ALICE

MADISONVILLE

EDEN

LOUISE
HONDO
LAMESA
PECOS

RALLS
VERNON
WELLINGTON
CLOVIS
LOVINGTON
POPLARVILLE

78629-1440
79325-0238
73858-0039
75559-1111
79721-1271
79372-0548
77957-3742
78380-0711
75638-0852
78570-0777
75495-0608
75901-5705
78333-2090
77864-0637
76837-0939
77455-0005
78861-0340
79331-0301
79772-2037
79357-0800
76385-2271
79095-1032
88101-0670
88260-1627
39470-0428



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

BANK OF AMERICAN FORK MURRAY ) 84107-0000
BANK OF IDAHO POCATELLO ID 83201-4323
BANK OF UTAH OGDEN ) 84401-3626
CACHE VALLEY BANK LOGAN ) 84321-4525
CENTRAL BANK PAYSON ) 83686-9590
COMMUNITY BANKS OF THE ROCKIES DOVE CREEK co 81324-0486
DESERTVIEW FEDERAL CU HUNTINGTON ) 84528-0580
NEBRASKA STATE BANK OSHKOSH NE 69154-0260
ROCK CANYON BANK OREM ) 84057-2663
STATE BANK OF SOUTHERN UTAH CEDAR CITY uTt 84720-2635
UTAH HERITAGE CREDIT UNION EPHRIAM ) 84627-1312
UTAH INDEPENDENT BANK BEAVER uTt 84713-1030
WESTERN AGCREDIT, FLCA NORTH LOGAN ) 84341-1993
WESTERN AGCREDIT, PCA NORTH LOGAN ) 84341-1711
ZB, N.A. SPANISH FORK uTt 84660-1725



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AG VENTURE FINANCIAL SERVICES, IN'ST. ALBANS VT 05478-6274
COMMUNITY NATL BANK DERBY VT 05829-9272
FARM CREDIT EAST, ACA HUDSON NY 12534-3819
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
LAKE SUNAPEE BANK NEWPORT NH 03773-0029
PEOPLES TRUST COMPANY ST ALBANS VT 05478-2025
PEOPLES UNITED BANK BRIDGEPORT CcT 06601-9078
VT AGRIC CR CORP MONTPELIER VT 05602-0000
YANKEE FARM CREDIT ACA WILLISTON VT 05495-0467



RETURN TO STATE LIST

NO ACTIVE LENDERS AT THIS TIME



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

BANK OF BOTETOURT LEXINGTON VA 24450-0711
BANK OF FLOYD FLOYD VA 24091-0215
BANK OF SOUTHSIDE VA CARSON VA 23830-0040
BRANCH BANKING & TRUST NEW BERN NC 28560-2133
CAROLINA FARM CREDIT SERVICE, ACA ALBEMARLE NC 28001-3304
COLONIAL FARM CREDIT WAVERLY VA 23890-0428
ESSEX BANK TAPPAHANNOCK VA 22560-0965
ESSEX BANK LOUISA VA 23093-1548
EVB TAPPAHANNOCK VA 22560-1455
FARM CREDIT OF THE VIRGINIAS, ACA HARRISONBURG VA 22801-9512
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK TIMBERVILLE VA 22853-1111
FARMERS BANK WINDSOR VA 23487-0285
FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY LEBANON VA 24266-0457
FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY  BAYBORO NC 28515-0432
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST NATIONAL BANK ALTAVISTA VA 24517-0029
GRAYSON NATIONAL BANK INDEPENDENCE VA 24348-0186
MIDATLANTIC FARM CREDIT, ACA WESTMINSTER MD 21157-3022
NEW HORIZON BANK POWHATAN VA 23139-7508
NEW PEOPLES BANK, INC. ABINGDON VA 24212-0069
PENDLETON COMMUNITY BANK, INC. FRANKLIN wv 26807-0487
PIONEER BANK STANLEY VA 22851-0010
SONABANK CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 22902-5158
SUNTRUST BANK RALEIGH NC 27609-4507
THE BANK OF CHARLOTTE COUNTY CHARLOTTE COURT VA 23923-0466
THE BANK OF MARION MARION VA 24354-1067
THE FAUQUIER BANK WARRENTON VA 20186-2800
UNION FIRST MARKET BANK RICHMOND VA 23219-4029
UNITED BANK HARRISONBURG VA 22801-3746



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPANY, LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
BAKER BOYER NATIONAL BANK WALLA WALLA WA 99362-0353
BANK OF CALIFORNIA NA SAN FRANCISCO CA 94145-0002
BANK OF EASTERN OREGON HEPPNER OR 97836-0039
BANNER BANK WALLA WALLA WA 99362-1942
COLUMBIA BANK TACOMA WA 98401-2156
COMMUNITY BANK JOSEPH OR 97846-2024
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK KENNEWICK WA 99336-1794
FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION E LANSING Ml 48823-6337
FARMINGTON STATE BANK FARMINGTON WA 99128-0067
GESA CREDIT UNION RICHLAND WA 99352-3529
GLACIER BANK KALISPELL MT 59901-4454
HERITAGE BANK OLYMPIA WA 98503-1578
HOMESTREET BANK BAINBRIDGE ISLAND WA 98110-9823
INLAND NORTHWEST BANK SPOKANE WA 99201-0405
KEYBANK NA WENATCHEE WA 98801-3060
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PC/ KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601-0000
NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA SPOKANE WA 99224-5003
PEOPLES BANK LYNDEN WA 98264-0233
SECURITY STATE BANK CENTRALIA WA 98531-0717
STATE BANK NORTHWEST GARFIELD WA 99130-0068
THE BANK OF THE PACIFIC ABERDEEN WA 98520-6736
UMPQUA BANK ROSEBURG OR 97470-4934
WASHINGTON TRUST BANK SPOKANE WA 99210-2127
WHEATLAND BANK WILBUR WA 99185-0249
ZB, N.A. SPANISH FORK ) 84660-1725



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AGCHOICE FARM CREDIT ACA LEWISBURG PA 17837-6605
CAPON VALLEY BANK WARDENSVILLE \AY 26851-0119
CITY NATIONAL BANK CHARLESTON \AY 25364-4168
CLEAR MOUNTAIN BANK BRUCETON MILLS \AY 26525-0205
FARM CREDIT OF THE VIRGINIAS, £ HARRISONBURG VA 22801-9512
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK  TIMBERVILLE VA 22853-1111
FARMERS BANK & SAVINGS CO. POMEROQY OH 45769-1037
FIRST BANK & TRUST COMPANY LEBANON VA 24266-0457
FIRST CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COI BAYBORO NC 28515-0432
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO AR 71730-1754
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF RONCE\ RONCEVERTE AY, 24970-0457
FIRST UNITED BANK & TRUST OAKLAND MD 21550-0009
FNB BANK, INC. ROMNEY AY 26757-1037
GRANT COUNTY BANK PETERSBURG \AY 26847-1517
MIDATLANTIC FARM CREDIT, ACA WESTMINSTER MD 21157-3022
PENDLETON COMMUNITY BANK, | FRANKLIN \AY 26807-0487
THE BANK OF MONROE UNION \AY 24983-0219
THE BANK OF ROMNEY ROMNEY \AY 26757-0876
UNITED BANK, INC. PARKERSBURG wv 26101-5144
WESBANCO BANK, INC. WHEELING \AY 26003-3543
WV FARM CREDIT ACA ROMNEY \AY 26757-1900



RETURN TO STATE LIST

NO ACTIVE LENDERS AT THIS TIME



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK WAUSAU Wi 54401-4223
AGSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES, FLCA ROCHESTER MN 55902-1892
AGSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES, PCA ROCHESTER MN 55902-1892
ALLIANCE BANK-MONDOVI MONDOVI Wi 54755-1505
ALPINE BANK & TRUST COMPANY ROCKFORD IL 61107-1459
AMERICAN BANK & TRUST WISCONSIN CUBA CITY Wi 53807-0827
AMERICAN FARM MORTGAGE COMPA! LOUISVILLE KY 40220-4069
AMERICAN TRUST & SAVINGS BANK DUBUQUE 1A 52001-6852
ASSOCIATED BANK, NA-COLEMAN COLEMAN Wi 54112-0053
BADGERLAND FINANCIAL ACA-MADISO FOND DU LAC Wi 54936-0870
BADGERLAND FINANCIAL FLCA DODGEVILLE Wi 53533-0001
BANK FIRST NATIONAL-MANITOWOC MANITOWOC Wi 54221-0010
BANK OF BRODHEAD BRODHEAD Wi 53520-1467
BANK OF CASHTON CASHTON Wi 54619-8075
BANK OF GALESVILLE GALESVILLE Wi 54630-7704
BANK OF LUXEMBURG LUXEMBURG Wi 54217-0440
BANK OF OAKFIELD OAKFIELD Wi 53065-0128
BANK OF ONTARIO ONTARIO Wi 54651-0009
BANK OF PRAIRIE DU SAC PRAIRIE DU SAC Wi 53578-1104
BANKIOWA INDEPENDENCE IA 50644-0229
BANNER BANKS BIRNAMWOOD Wi 54456-9203
BENTON STATE BANK BENTON Wi 53803-9753
BLACK RIVER COUNTRY BANK MELROSE Wi 54642-0068
BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. NAPERVILLE IL 60563-3529
BREMER BANK, N.A. SAINT PAUL MN 55102-1302
CALUMET COUNTY BANK BRILLION Wi 54110-0039
CAMBRIDGE STATE BANK CAMBRIDGE Wi 53523-0048
CENTRAL BANK GOLDEN VALLEY MN 55416-1241
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL EAU CLAIRE Wi 54701-3403
CITIZENS FIRST BANK TREMPEALEAU Wi 54661-0000
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL LOYAL Wi 54446-9749
CLARE BANK-PLATTEVILLE PLATTEVILLE Wi 53818-3117
CLEVELAND STATE BANK CLEVELAND Wi 53015-0158
COLLINS STATE BANK COLLINS Wi 54207-6713
COMMUNITY BANK OF NORTHERN WIS BRILL Wi 54818-0067
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK PRENTICE Wi 54556-0115
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK BOSCOBEL Wi 53805-0307
COMMUNITY STATE BANK UNION GROVE Wi 53182-1720
CO-OP CREDIT UNION-BLACK RIVER FALBLACK RIVER FALLS Wi 54615-1740
CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK FSB CUMBERLAND Wi 54829-7211
DAIRYLAND STATE BANK-STANLEY TEST AK 11111-1111
DENMARK STATE BANK-DENMARK DENMARK Wi 54208-0130
DMB COMMUNITY BANK-DEFOREST  DEFOREST Wi 53532-1156
DUBUQUE BANK & TRUST DUBUQUE 1A 52001-5021



DUPACO COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION DUBUQUE

FARMERS & MERCHANTS COLUMBUS
FARMERS & MERCHANTS COLUMBUS
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK ORFORDVILLE
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK TOMAH

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK-KENDA KENDALL
FARMERS STATE BANK-MARKESAN MARKESAN
FIDELITY NATIONAL BANK-MEDFORD MEDFORD
FIRST BANK OF BALDWIN BALDWIN
FIRST CITIZENS STATE BANK-WHITEWA  WHITEWATER

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK MILTON
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK EL DORADO
FIRST MERIT BANK NA ELYRIA

FIRST NATIONAL BANK BERLIN
FIRST NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO WINNEBAGO

FIRST NATIONAL BANK AT DARLINGTOMN DARLINGTON

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BANGOR BANGOR
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA DAVID CITY
FIRST NATIONAL BANK-HOLCOMB HOLCOMB

FIRST NATIONAL BANK-IOLA IOLA

FIRST STATE BANK NEW LONDON
FIRST STATE BANK RUSH CITY
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK, SSB MARSHFIELD
GREENLEAF WAYSIDE BANK GREENLEAF
GREENSTONE FCS, ACA LAKEVIEW
GREENSTONE FCS, FLCA CHARLOTTE

GREENWOODS STATE BANK-LAKE MILL LAKE MILLS

HARVARD SAVINGS BANK HARVARD
HARVARD STATE BANK HARVARD
HEARTLAND CREDIT UNION MADISON

HIAWATHA NATIONAL BANK-HAGER CI"HAGER CITY

HORICON BANK HORICON
INDEPENDENCE STATE BANK INDEPENDENCE
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK MANITOWOC
IOWA STATE BANK KESLEY

JACKSON COUNTY BANK BLACK RIVER FALLS
LIVINGSTON STATE BANK LIVINGSTON
MARKESAN STATE BANK-MARKESAN  MARKESAN
MCFARLAND STATE BANK MCFARLAND
MERCHANTS BANK, NA WINONA
MIDDLETON COMMUNITY BANK MIDDLETON
MOUND CITY BANK PLATTEVILLE
NATIONAL BANK OF WAUPUN WAUPUN
NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK MOUNT CALVARY
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK GREEN BAY
OOSTBURG STATE BANK OOSTBURG
PARTNERSHIP BANK WATERTOWN

52001-3928
53925-0226
53925-1570
53576-0499
54660-2001
54638-0130
53946-0460
54451-0359
54002-0145
53190-0177
53563-1137
71730-1754
44035-5508
54923-0310
61088-8966
53530-1423
54614-0129
68632-0260
67851-0429
54945-9689
54961-1207
55069-0000
54449-3603
54126-0260
48850-0349
48813-0159
53551-1609
60033-2803
60033-0040
53718-2301
54014-0000
53032-0144
54747-9574
54221-0700
50649-5018
54615-1751
53554-9408
53946-0355
53558-8945
55987-3416
53562-1670
53818-3233
53963-1451
53057-0502
54305-3900
53070-0198
53094-7622



PEOPLES BANK-ELKHORN

PEOPLES STATE BANK-BLOOMER
PEOPLES STATE BANK-PDC

PESHTIGO NATIONAL BANK

PIGEON FALLS STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PIONEER NATIONAL BANK-LADYSMITH
PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK-MARION
RIVER BANK

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL BANK

ELKHORN
BLOOMER

PRAIRIE DU CHIEN

PESHTIGO
PIGEON FALLS
AUBURNDALE
LADYSMITH
ALMOND
MARION
STODDARD

WISCONSIN RAPIDS

WAUSAU
ELROY

SAUK VALLEY BANK AND TRUST COMP/STERLING

SECURITY BANK-NEW AUBURN
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK-DURAND

NEW AUBURN
DURAND

STATE BANK FINANCIAL-STATE BANK SF MARSHFIELD

STATE BANK OF ARCADIA

STATE BANK OF NEWBURG
STATE BANK OF REESEVILLE
STEARNS BANK N.A.

SUGAR RIVER BANK

TALMER BANK AND TRUST

THE BARABOO NATIONAL BANK
THE PEOPLES COMMUNITY BANK
TIMBERWOOD BANK

TOWN BANK

UNION BANK & TRUST COMPANY
UNION BANK OF BLAIR

ARCADIA
NEWBURG
REESEVILLE
ST. CLOUD
BRODHEAD
TROY
BARABOO
MAZOMANIE
TOMAH
DELAFIELD
EVANSVILLE
BLAIR

UNION NATIONAL BANK & TRUST CO-SISPARTA

UNION STATE BANK-WEST SALEM
UNITED BANK

UNITED FCS, FLCA

UNITED FCS, PCA

UNITY BANK-AUGUSTA

WALDO STATE BANK

WEST SALEM
ETTRICK
WILLMAR
WILLMAR
AUGUSTA
WALDO

WAUMANDEE STATE BANK-WAUMANLC WAUMANDEE

WELLS FARGO BANK N.A.
WESTBY CO-OP CREDIT UNION
WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST
WISCONSIN RIVER BANK
WOODFORD STATE BANK

DES MOINES
WESTBY
MONROE
SAUK CITY
WOODFORD

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
MN
Wi
MI
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
MN
MN
Wi
Wi
Wi

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

53121-1138
54724-1638
53821-0299
54157-0186
54760-0489
54412-0220
54848-1724
54909-9777
54950-9215
54658-9530
54494-5921
54401-4285
53929-0010
61081-3506
54757-0278
54736-1123
54449-2107
54612-1327
53060-0020
53579-0088
56301-3761
53520-1945
48084-3320
53913-2421
53560-0008
54660-0880
53018-1801
53536-0015
54616-0185
54656-1713
54669-1611
54629-0146
56201-1560
56201-0090
54722-9156
53093-1328
54622-8112
50328-0001
54667-1129
53566-1828
53583-0636
53599-0008



RETURN TO STATE LIST

Lender Name CITY STATE ZIP

AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY NORTH PLATTE NE 69103-0945
AMERICAN STATE BANK GRANVILLE 1A 51022-0167
ATLANTIC CITY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION LANDER WY 82520-2663
BANK OF BRIDGER, N.A. LOVELL WY 82431-0817
BANK OF COMMERCE RAWLINS WY 82301-0050
BIG HORN FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK GREYBULL WY 82426-0417
CENTRAL BANK & TRUST LANDER WY 82520-0070
FARMERS STATE BANK PINE BLUFFS WY 82082-0459
FARMERS STATE BANK WALLACE NE 69169-0156
FIRST DAKOTA NATL BANK YANKTON SD 57078-0156
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK BILLINGS MT 59116-0918
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK SHERIDAN WY 82801-2007
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHADRON CHADRON NE 69337-1351
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA DAVID CITY NE 68632-0260
FIRST NORTHERN BANK OF WYOMING BUFFALO WY 82834-0400
FIRST STATE BANK NEWCASTLE WY 82701-0910
GLACIER BANK KALISPELL MT 59901-4454
GRANT COUNTY BANK ULYSSES KS 67880-2521
LUSK STATE BANK LUSK WY 82225-1400
NEBRASKA STATE BANK OSHKOSH NE 69154-0260
NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, PCA KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601-0000
NW FARM CREDIT SERVICES, FLCA SPOKANE WA 99224-5003
OREGON TRAIL BANK GUERNSEY WY 82214-0219
PINNACLE BANK (TORRINGTON) TORRINGTON WY 82240-2709
PIONEER BANK & TRUST BELLE FOURCHE SD 57717-0729
PLATTE VALLEY BANK WHEATLAND WY 82201-0337
PLATTE VALLEY BANK SCOTTSBLUFF NE 69363-2308
POINTS WEST COMMUNITY BANK DALTON NE 69131-0067
SECURITY STATE BANK BASIN WY 82410-0531
SUMMIT NATIONAL BANK LAUREL MT 59044-3139
SUNDANCE STATE BANK SUNDANCE WY 82729-0950
US BANK COLUMBUS OH 43215-4315
WESTERN AGCREDIT, FLCA NORTH LOGAN uTt 84341-1993
WYOMING COMMUNITY BANK RIVERTON WY 82501-5201
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